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How to Read Crosstabs
Q1. All'in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender Subgroup results

Total 1371 1371 722
100% 100% 100%
o B  (©
| Right direction 943 T
: 69% 394 5498
| 66% 71%
i Wrong track 236 -==x o
: 17% 126C | 100
| 21% ,  14%
' Don't know 192 T
Lo - 14% 79 113

(sig=.05) (all_pairs) columns tested BC Indicates level of significance



How to Read Crosstables
In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response options to the question “All in all, do you think things
are headed in the right direction, or are things pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right

direction,” “wrong track,” and “don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at
the top of the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of Males and Females,
each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B, Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart, 69% of the full sample
thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup, 71% of women think things are headed in
the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences

If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant, the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the
opposite column. The test shows the difference in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is
statistically significantly different than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’
results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference

between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is
meaningful.

Statement of Limitations



Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a
given population and the total population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error
in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

mwmlm N=300 __N=200 __N=150 __N=100 __ N=50 _

+/28% \ +/-3.1% \ +/-3.5% \ +/- 4.0% \ +/- 8.4% \ +/-4.9% \ +/-5.7% \ +/-6.9% \ +/- 8.0% \ +/-9.8% \+/138%\




DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q3. How do you describe your gender?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Man 242 242CD - - 29 72EG 61 79EG 157 85 62 72 108KL 120 117 70 55 67 49
48% 100% 39% 56% 40% 57% 46% 53% 40% 45% 58% 45% 53% 48% 48% 48% 49%
Woman 251 - 251BD - 43 56 93FH 58 177 71 92M 84 76 143 104 73 58 70 51
50% 100% 58% 43% 60% 42% 53% 45% 60% 52% 41% 53% 47% 50% 50% 50% 51%
Non-binary or gender 4 - - 4BC 3G 2 - - 2 2 1 3 1 4 - 1 1 3 -
non-conforming % 100% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% % * 2% 1% % 2%

Another way - - - - - - -

I prefer not to say 3 - - - - - - 1 1 - - 1 1 1 - 1 1 - -
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q3. How do you describe your gender?

Ind/ —========== —————————————————

Party
Parent
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (
Man 242 93 58 78C 105 136
48% 48% 42% 60% 47% 49%
Woman 251 96 79D 48 116 135
50% 50% 58% 37% 52% 49%
Non-binary or gender 4 2 - 2 3 1
non-conforming 1% 1% % 2% *
Another way - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 3 1 - 1 3
1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Ql2:Direction

Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

Dir

195
100%
(J)

108L
55%

84
43%

N
o

252
100%
(K)

114
45%

136
54%

1

*

*

53

100%
(L)

20
37%

32
59%

0
1%

1J

3
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Q33:

Housing Status

Own

Rent

Q0l4: Washington
Economic
Conditions
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
263 218 19
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
146N 86 10
55% 39% 51%
112 130M 9
42% 60% 49%
4 0 -
% *
1 1 -
1% 1%

317
100%
(P)

156
49%

159
50%

0

*

*

149
100%
(Q)

69
46%

74
50%

4P
3%

1
1

o

Else

35
100%
(R)

16
47%

18
53%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q3. How do you describe your gender?

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Man 242 148C 91 56 144 25
48% 61% 37% 47% 47% 51%
Woman 251 92 149B 62 159 21
50% 38% 61% 52% 52% 43%
Non-binary or gender 4 1 3 1 1 3E
non-conforming % 1% 1% 1% * 5%
Another way - - - - - -
I prefer not to say 3 - 3 - 1 -
1% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q4. Age
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—-—-—-—-—--—mmmem—mm———e White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
18 - 29 74 29 43 3BC 74FGH - - - 48 24 24 27 23 480 23 20 20 18 16
15% 12% 17% 63% 100% 14% 15% 15% 17% 13% 18% 10% 14% 17% 13% 16%
30 - 44 129 72 56 2 - 129EGH - - 87 41 42 33 54 63 65 35 27 30 37R
26% 30% 22% 37% 100% 26% 26% 27% 20% 29% 23% 30% 24% 24% 21% 37%
45 - 64 153 61 93B - - - 153EFH - 90 631 50 44 60 80 72 48 25 510 29
31% 25% 37% 100% 27% 40% 32% 28% 32% 30% 33% 33% 22% 36% 29%
65+ 139 79C 58 - - - - 139EF 110J 28 38 55 46 75 59 41 418 39 18
28% 33% 23% 100%G 33% 18% 25% 34% 25% 28% 27% 28% 35% 28% 18%
I prefer not to say 5 1 2 - - - - - 2 1 1 1 3 3 1 1 2 2 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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100%
(1)

19G
81%

4
19%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q4. Age
Party
Parent
Ind/ —========== —————————————————
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

18 - 29 74 26 17 21 27 47 21

15% 14% 12% 16% 12% 17% 18%
30 - 44 129 56D 41D 20 111F 18 41

26% 29% 30% 15% 49% 7% 35%
45 - 64 153 67 50 30 76 77 48

31% 35% 36% 23% 34% 28% 41%
65+ 139 44 29 56BC 11 128E 6

28% 23% 21% 44% 5% 46% 6%
I prefer not to say 5 1 0 2 - 5 -

1% * * 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ql2:Direction

Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

Dir

195
100%
(J)

28
14%

64K
33%

55
28%

45
23%

3
1%

252
100%
(K)

39
15%

52
21%

79
32%

80
32%

1

*

53
100%
(L)

8
15%

12
23%

19
35%

13
25%

1
2%

Q0l4: Washington
Economic
Conditions
Total Don't
Good Poor Know
263 218 19
100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0)
38 33 4
14% 15% 20%
79 47 3
30% 22% 14%
69 82M 3
26% 37% 16%
77 52 9N
29% 24% 49%
1 4 -

1%

2%

Q33:

Housing Status

Own

317
100%
(P)

35
11%

83
26%

96
30%

102R
32%

1

*

Rent

149
100%
(Q)

25
17%

35
23%

51
34%

35R
24%

3
2

o

Else

35
100%
(R)

14PQ
42%

11
32%
7
21%

1
4%

0
1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q4. Age
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
18 - 29 74 33 37 8 55D 7 1
15% 14% 15% 7% 18% 14% 6%
30 - 44 129 67 56 27 72 18 12DEF
26% 28% 23% 22% 24% 36% 67%
45 - 64 153 69 83 34 101 14 3
31% 29% 34% 29% 33% 29% 15%
65+ 139 71 66 48EG 74 10 2
28% 29% 27% 40% 24% 21% 12%
I prefer not to say 5 0 3 1 4 - -
1% * 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
African 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 - - 2 1 - 1 2 1 1 1 - -
* 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Asian/ 75 35 37 2 14 13 34FH 13 - 751 10 26K 39K 35 37 37QRS 16 16 5
Pacific Islander 15% 15% 15% 41% 19% 10% 22% 9% 47% 6% 16% 21% 13% 17% 26% 13% 12% 5%
Black/ 46 27 19 - 3 14 18 9 - 461 10 23 13 26 19 218 8 13 4
African American 9% 11% 8% 5% 11% 12% 7% 29% 6% 14% 7% 10% % 14% 7% % 4%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 20 14 5 1 4 10H 5 1 - 201 10 2 7 15 5 4 5 7 3
4% 6% 2% 15% 5% 8% 3% 1% 12% 7% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 3%
Middle Eastern/ 1 1 - 1BC 1 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1 1 -
North African * * 15% 1% * 1% * * * 1% *
Native American/ 21 10 11 - 3 5 10 3 - 211 9 9 4 16 5 5 3 7 6
American Indian % % % 4% 4% % % 13% 6% 6% % % 2% 3% 3% 5% 6%
White/Caucasian 364 172 187 4 55 93 102 112G 3373 27 126M 115 123 195 164 83 86P 111P 85P
73% 71% 75% 85% 74% 72% 67% 81% 100% 17% 81% 72% 66% 73% 74% 57% 75% 79% 85%
Other 8 7C 1 - - 1 2 5 - 81 - 2 7K 4 3 3 1 3 1
2% 3% * 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
I prefer not to say 4 - 3 - 2 0 - - - - 1 - 3 3 - 1 1 1 -
1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids === ——— Conditions --- ——==——=-—-——--———~
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
African 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 1
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 2%
Asian/ 75 27C 8 28C 35 40 20 12 3 29 34 12 41 31 2 49 17 90
Pacific Islander 15% 14% 6% 22% 16% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13% 22% 16% 14% 11% 15% 11% 26%
Black/ 46 27¢C 5 13 24 22 12 10 3 27K 14 4 29 14 2 20 22P 3
African American 9% 14% 4% 10% 11% % 10% 12% 11% 14% 6% 8% 11% 7% 13% 6% 15% 10%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 20 8 8D - 14F 5 7 6 2 9 10 - 10 10 - 7 4P
4% 4% 6% 6% 2% 6% 7% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 12%
Middle Eastern/ 1 1 - - - 1 - - - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 -
North African * % * * * * * * *
Native American/ 21 2 7B 10B 10 12 4 5 - 7 13 1 8 14 - 5 11p 5P
American Indian % 1% % % % % 4% 6% % % 2% 3% % % % 15%
White/Caucasian 364 137 119BD 88 159 205 85 59 16 137 191 37 185 164 14 243R 101 19
73% 71% 86% 68% 71% 74% 73% 69% 66% 70% 76% 69% 70% 76% 76% 77% 68% 56%
Other 8 1 1 4 3 6 - 1 1G 2 4 3 5 4 - 6 2 -
2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 1% % % 2% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2%
I prefer not to say 4 - 1 2 1 3 - 1 - - 3 1J 1 3 - 3 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
African 2 1 2 - 2 - -
* * 1% 1%
Asian/ 75 27 43 11 49 10 2
Pacific Islander 15% 11% 17% 10% 16% 21% 11%
Black/ 46 20 26 7 28 6 4
African American 9% 8% 11% 6% 9% 11% 20%
Hispanic/Latino/a/x 20 10 10 4 8 5E 3DE
4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 16%
Middle Eastern/ 1 1 1 1 - - -
North African * * * 1%
Native American/ 21 8 14 5 12 4 -
American Indian % 3% % 5% % 7%
White/Caucasian 364 191cC 165 97FG 218 31 10
73% 79% 67% 82% 72% 63% 59%
Other 8 6 2 1 7 - -
2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
I prefer not to say 4 - 4 - 4 - -
1% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
White Alone 337 157 177 2 48 87 90 110EG 337J - 119LM 103 115 179 153 76 81P 100P 80P
67% 65% 71% 45% 64% 67% 59% 80% 100% 77% 64% 62% 66% 70% 53% 71% 71% 80%

POC 159 85 71 2 24 41 63H 28 - 1591 35 57K 67K 88 67 68QRS 32 39 20
32% 35% 28% 55% 33% 32% 41% 20% 100% 22% 36% 36% 33% 30% 47% 28% 28% 20%

Don't know/ 4 - 3 - 2 0 - - - - 1 - 3 3 - 1 1 1 -

I prefer not to say % 1% 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q33:

Housing Status

Else

35
100%
(R)

17

48%

18P
52%

Party Ql4: Washington
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic
Parent # Of Kids W ——===———-------—- ——— Conditions --- —-—=—==-—---—-———-
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
White Alone 337 127 112BD 79 143 194 74 54 15 126 179 32 171 152 14
67% 66% 81% 62% 64% 71% 64% 63% 62% 65% 71% 60% 65% 70% 76%
POC 159 66C 25 48C 81 78 42 30 9 69 70 20 91 63 5
32% 34% 18% 37% 36% 28% 36% 35% 38% 35% 28% 37% 35% 29% 24%
Don't know/ 4 - 1 2 1 3 - 1 - - 3 1J 1 3 -
I prefer not to say % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR

Own Rent
317 149
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
229QR 92

72% 62%
85 56P
27% 38%
3 1
1% 1%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q5. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

White Alone 337 174 155 89 201 29 10
67% 72% 63% 76% 66% 59% 59%

POC 159 67 87 29 100 20 7
32% 28% 35% 24% 33% 41% 41%

Don't know/ 4 - 4 - 4 - -

I prefer not to say % % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q6. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ —-—--———--------—---——-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (
Less than high 16 7 8 - 3H 8H 5
school 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3%
High school diploma/ 139 54 84B 1 21 34 44
GED 28% 23% 33% 20% 28% 27% 29%
Some college/ 160 72 84 3 27 33 44
2-year degree 32% 30% 33% 65% 36% 25% 29%
College degree/ 100 54 44 1 16 23 34
4-year degree 20% 22% 17% 15% 22% 18% 22%
Graduate/ 85 53C 32 - 7 31E 25
Professional school 17% 22% 13% 9% 24% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

39
00%
H)

38
27%

55F
40%

24
18%

21
15%

ern

100
100%
(S)

1
1%

29
29%

20
20%

25R
25%

250R
25%

Education Area
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income = ——=————mmmmm—————— o
——————————— H.S. ———
White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern
337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
8 8 16LM - - 9 7 5 3 8
2% 5% 10% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6%
1113 27 139LM - - 1110 25 37 25 48
33% 17% 90% 41% 11% 26% 22% 34%
103 57 - 160KM - 1080 49 41 46S 528
30% 36% 100% 40% 22% 28% 40% 37%
60 38 - - 100KL 25 73N 29 27 18
18% 24% 54% 9% 33% 20% 23% 13%
56 29 - - 85KL 15 67N 33R 14 13
16% 18% 46% % 30% 22% 12% 10%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

Q6. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?

Total

Less than high
school

High school diploma/
GED

Some college/
2-year degree

College degree/
4-year degree

Graduate/
Professional school

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Ind/
Rep Other

2024

Ql2:Direction

Right Wrong Don't Total
Track Know

500 193 138 128

100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
16 4 4 5
3% 2% 3% 4%
139 49 48 28
28% 26% 35% 22%
160 50 40 55BC
32% 26% 29% 43%
100 49D 28 17
20% 25% 20% 13%
85 40 18 23
17% 21% 13% 18%

columns tested BCD, EF,

225
100%
(E)

7
3%

48
21%

64
28%

54
24%

53F
24%

GHI,

275 116
100% 100%
(F) (G)
9 -
3%
91E 28
33% 24%
96 44H
35% 38%
47 26
17% 23%
32 17
12% 15%
JKL, MNO, PQR

5%

16%

15
17%

23
27%

29G
35%

24

100%
(1)

3G
12%

6
24%
5
20%

4
17%

6
27%

o© o o o

U100 W [ e) wo,m PN

N W N W N o1 N W
oo

252
100%
(K)

8
3%

80
32%

92J
36%

42
17%

31
12%

53

100%
(L)

1
2%

14
27%

18
34%
14
26%

6
11

o

Q0l4: Washington
Economic
Conditions
Total Don't
Poor
263 218
100% 100%
(M) (N)
5 10
2% 5%
56 76M
21% 35%
79 76
30% 35% 3
65N 32
25% 15%
59N 24
23% 11%

oe°

o

oe°

oo

oe°

Q33:
Housing Status

Own

317
100%
(P)

6

2%

72

23%

85

27%

790
25%

750R
24%

Else

35

100%
(R)

8PQ
23%

8
24%

13
38%

~ N o w
oo

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q6. What's the highest level of education that you have completed?
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Less than high 16 5 8 3 5 6DE 1
school 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 13% 5%

High school diploma/ 139 51 84B 33 79 15 7
GED 28% 21% 34% 28% 26% 31% 41%

Some college/ 160 69 86 43F 102F 6 4
2-year degree 32% 29% 35% 36% 33% 13% 25%

College degree/ 100 52 46 24 61 13 2
4-year degree 20% 21% 19% 20% 20% 26% 13%

Graduate/ 85 63C 21 15 59 8 3
Professional school 17% 26% % 13% 19% 16% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

---- Gender ----- Education Area

Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Less than $25,000 54 22 30 1 7 13 17 16 36 18 31M 20M 3 540 - 14 11 17 12
11% 9% 12% 20% 9% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 20% 13% 1% 20% 9% 10% 12% 12%

$25,000 to less than 86 37 48 1 20FH 18 29 19 64 21 44M 32M 10 860 - 25 23 24 14
$50,000 17% 15% 19% 32% 28% 14% 19% 14% 19% 13% 29% 20% 5% 32% 17% 20% 17% 14%

$50,000 to less than 64 30 32 2 12 19 12 21 42 22 23M 30M 11 640 - 14 16S 29PS 5
$75,000 13% 12% 13% 41% 16% 15% 8% 15% 13% 14% 15% 19% 6% 24% 10% 14% 21% 5%

$75,000 to less than 64 32 32 0 9 13 22 20 36 27 22 25 17 640 - 16 12 24 13
$100,000 13% 13% 13% 7% 11% 10% 14% 14% 11% 17% 14% 16% 9% 24% 11% 10% 17% 13%

$100,000 to less 122 69 53 - 14 33 38 37 92 30 22 35 66KL - 122N 34 27 29 32
than $150,000 24% 28% 21% 19% 26% 25% 27% 27% 19% 14% 22% 35% 55% 24% 24% 20% 32%
$150,000 or more 98 48 50 - 9 33E 34 22 61 37 10 14 74KL - 98N 39R 22 14 23R
20% 20% 20% 12% 25% 22% 16% 18% 23% 6% 9% 40% 45% 27% 19% 10% 23%

I prefer not to say 11 5 5 - 3 1 1 4 5 4 3 3 5 - - 3 4 2 2
2% 2% 2% 5% * % % 2% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 3% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

20



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Less than $25,000 54 19 15 17 19 35 11 6 3 17 32 6 20 30 4 18 27P 9P
11% 10% 11% 13% 8% 13% 9% 6% 11% 9% 13% 11% 8% 14% 23% 6% 18% 25%
$25,000 to less than 86 35 23 20 33 54 27H 2 3 31 43 12 40 45 2 30 48P 8P
$50,000 17% 18% 16% 15% 15% 20% 24% 3% 13% 16% 17% 22% 15% 21% 9% 10% 32% 23%
$50,000 to less than 64 19 23 20 22 42 12 6 4 24 33 7 36 25 3 38 23 3
$75,000 13% 10% 17% 16% 10% 15% 10% 7% 15% 12% 13% 14% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16% 7%
$75,000 to less than 64 22 20 17 33 31 11 21G 1 24 36 5 37 27 - 41 21 3
$100,000 13% 11% 14% 13% 15% 11% 9% 25% 6% 12% 14% 10% 14% 12% 13% 14% 9%
$100,000 to less 122 50 33 28 63 60 34 24 5 49 64 9 60 57 5 104QR 15 3
than $150,000 24% 26% 24% 22% 28% 22% 29% 28% 19% 25% 25% 17% 23% 26% 25% 33% 10% 8%
$150,000 or more 98 45 23 22 56F 42 21 26 9 47K 38 13 68N 27 3 81Q 10 70
20% 23% 17% 17% 25% 15% 18% 31% 37% 24% 15% 24% 26% 12% 16% 25% 7% 22%

I prefer not to say 11 3 2 5 - 11E - - - 3 7 1 2 6 2M 5 4 2
2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% % 2% 1% % 12% % 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q7. Which category best describes your gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include
Your best estimate will do.
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Less than $25,000 54 14 40B 6 23 10DE 9DEF
11% 6% 16% 5% 8% 19% 52%
$25,000 to less than 86 39 46 24 57 4 1
$50,000 17% 16% 19% 20% 19% 7% 8%
$50,000 to less than 64 25 39 14 40 6 2
$75,000 13% 10% 16% 12% 13% 12% 10%
575,000 to less than 64 34 28 25EG 35 5 -
$100,000 13% 14% 11% 21% 12% %
$100,000 to less 122 68 50 23 84 14 1
than $150,000 24% 28% 20% 20% 28% 27% 6%
$150,000 or more 98 56 39 26 56 12 4
20% 23% 16% 22% 18% 24% 24%
I prefer not to say 11 5 3 1 10 - -
2% 2% 1% * 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

everyone living in your household.
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$100K King

Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Puget West- East-

139
100%
(H)

41
29%

41G
29%

39
28%

18
13%

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q8. Area of state
---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ —-—--———--------—---————-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
King County 145 70 73 1 20 35 48
29% 29% 29% 17% 27% 27% 31%
Puget Sound (except 115 55 58 1 20 27 25
King) 23% 23% 23% 15% 27% 21% 16%
Western 140 67 70 3 18 30 51
28% 28% 28% 68% 25% 23% 33%
Eastern 100 49 51 - 16 37H 29
20% 20% 20% 21% 28% 19%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO,

PORS

Education
Ethnicity ----—-—---------—-
White Grad Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll

337 159 155 160 185
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(1) (J) (K) (L) (M)

76 681 42 41 62
23% 43% 27% 26% 33%

81 32 28 46 41
24% 20% 18% 29% 22%

100 39 56M 52M 32
30% 24% 36% 33% 17%
80J 20 29 20 50L
24% 13% 19% 13% 27%

o

o

o

o

RS wo Doy Doy Zoo
o O

oW [e)¥e)] wiho [e)WNe)

o°

220
100%
(0)

73
33%

49
22%

42
19%

55N
25%

145 115 140 100

100% 100% 100% 100%
(P) (Q) (R) (S)
145QRS - - -
100%

- 115PRS - -

100%
- - 140PQS -
100%
- - - 100PQR
100%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

08. Area of state

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids === ——— Conditions --- ——==——=-—-——--———~
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

King County 145 69C 22 41C 54 91 28 17 8 63 63 19 86 53 6 89 42 14
29% 36% 16% 32% 24% 33% 24% 20% 35% 32% 25% 37% 33% 24% 34% 28% 28% 41%

Puget Sound (except 115 42 35 29 53 62 32 14 8 36 63 16 57 53 4 73 37 4
King) 23% 22% 25% 23% 24% 22% 28% 16% 32% 19% 25% 30% 22% 24% 23% 23% 25% 12%
Western 140 48 42 41 57 83 38 17 3 47 79 14 67 67 6 79 50 11
28% 25% 31% 32% 26% 30% 33% 19% 12% 24% 31% 27% 26% 31% 31% 25% 34% 31%

Eastern 100 34 39BD 18 61F 39 18 38G 5 49L 48L 3 53 45 2 76Q 19 5
20% 18% 28% 14% 27% 14% 15% 45% 21% 25% 19% 6% 20% 21% 12% 24% 13% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q8. Area of state

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

King County 145 71 69 37 88 13 4
29% 29% 28% 31% 29% 27% 20%

Puget Sound (except 115 56 58 27 74 6 5
King) 23% 23% 24% 23% 24% 13% 27%

Western 140 63 74 34 81 17 4
28% 26% 30% 29% 27% 34% 24%

Eastern 100 52 45 20 62 12 5
20% 22% 18% 17% 20% 25% 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q9. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----—-—---------—- Income = ——=————mmmmm—————— o
Bi- Age  —mmmm—————= H.S.  mmmmmm—
nary/ —-—-—-—-—-—--—mmmem—mm———e White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Democrat 193 93 96 2 26 56 67 44 127 66 54 50 89KL 95 95 69 42 48 34
39% 39% 38% 42% 35% 43% 43% 31% 38% 42% 35% 31% 48% 35% 43% 47% 36% 34% 34%
Republican 138 58 79 - 17 41 50 29 1123 25 52 40 46 80 56 22 35P 42P 39P
28% 24% 31% 23% 32% 32% 21% 33% 16% 34% 25% 25% % 25% 15% 30% 30% 39%

30
Independent 128 78C 48 2 21 20 30 56FG 79 48 33 55KM 40 73 50 41 29 41 18
26% 32% 19% 41% 28% 15% 19% 40% 23% 30% 21% 35% 22% 27% 23% 28% 25% 29% 18%
Another party - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Don't know 23 9 14 1 5 8 7 2 13 10 9 6 8 14 7 5 6 5 6
% 4% % 17% 6% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 6%
I prefer not to say 18 4 15B - 6G 4 1 7 7 101 7 9M 2 7 12 9 4 3 3
% 1% % 8% 3% * 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 1% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q9. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?
Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ —-——==-==———————-—— -——- Conditions --- ——-———-————--———-
Ind/ —========== ————————————————— Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Democrat 193 193CD - - 93 100 43 36 13 132KL 39 21K 144N 43 6 117 67 9
39% 100% 41% 36% 37% 42% 56% 68% 16% 40% 55% 20% 32% 37% 45% 26%
Republican 138 - 138BD - 79F 58 38 35 6 23 108JL 6 42 93MO 2 97 34 6
28% 100% 35% 21% 33% 41% 26% 12% 43% 12% 16% 43% 11% 31% 23% 19%
Independent 128 - - 128BC 33 95E 25H 6 2 24 87J 173 61 58 10M 76 45 8
26% 100% 15% 35% 22% % 7% 12% 35% 33% 23% 27% 51% 24% 30% 23%
Another party - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Don't know 23 - - - 10 13 3 7 7 11 5 11 11 1 14 3 6PQ
% % 5% 3% 8% 4% 4% 10% 4% % 6% % 2% 18%
I prefer not to say 18 - - - 10 9 6 1 3 9 6 3 5 13M - 14Q - 5PQ
% % 3% 5% 1% 12% 5% 2% 6% 2% % % 14%
(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q9. Do you consider yourself as a Democrat, Republican, or independent?

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%-
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10%
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Democrat 193 100 88 43 122 20
39% 41% 36% 36% 40% 40%
Republican 138 68 69 37 78 14
28% 28% 28% 32% 26% 29%
Independent 128 58 68 35 76 10
26% 24% 28% 29% 25% 21%
Another party - - - - - -
Don't know 23 5 15 3 16 -
% 2% 6% 3% %
I prefer not to say 18 10 5 - 13 5D
% 4% 2% % 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q10. Are you the parent of a child age 18 or younger?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Yes 225 105 116 3 27H 111EGH 76H 11 143 81 54 64 107KL 107 118N 54 53 57 61PR
45% 44% 46% 78% 37% 86% 49% 8% 42% 51% 35% 40% 58% 40% 54% 37% 46% 41% 61%
No 275 136 135 1 47F 18 77F  128EF 194 78 101M 96M 78 1620 102 91S 62 83S 39
55% 56% 54% 22% 63% 14% 51% 92%G 58% 49% 65% 60% 42% 60% 46% 63% 54% 59% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q10. Are you the parent of a child age 18 or younger?

Q0l4: Washington Q33:
Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
———————————————————— Conditions --- ——-———-————--———-
Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Party
Parent # Of Kids
Ind/ —========== —————————————————
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H)
Yes 225 93D 79D 33 225F - 116 85
45% 48% 58% 26% 100% 100% 100%
No 275 100 58 95BC - 275E - -
55% 52% 42% 74% 100%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO,

POR

195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
108KL 100 18 1290 950 1 149 64 12
55% 40% 33% 49% 43% 6% 47% 43% 34%
87 1523 36J 134 123 18MN 168 84 23
45% 60% 67% 51% 57% 94% 53% 57% 66%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q10. Are you the parent of a child age 18 or younger?
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Yes 225 121 99 45 138 30D
45% 50% 40% 38% 45% 61%
No 275 120 147 73F 168 19
55% 50% 60% 62% 55% 39%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Qll. How many children ages 18 or under do you currently parent?

Base: Parents of children 18 or younger

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 225 105 116 3 27 111 76 11 143 81 54 64 107 107 118 54 53 57 61
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
1 116 46 67 3 21F 41 48F 6 74 42 28 44M 43 61 55 28S 328 388 18
52% 43% 58% 100% 75% 37% 63% 58% 52% 52% 52% 70% 41% 57% 47% 53% 60% 66% 29%
2 85 47 38 - 7 50 23 5 54 30 18 15 53L 35 50 17 14 17 38PQR
38% 45% 32% 25% 46% 31% 42% 38% 37% 32% 23% 49% 33% 42% 31% 26% 29% 63%
3 19 11 7 - - 14 4 - 13 5 4 4 10 8 10 4 6 3 5
8% 11% 6% 13% 6% 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 8% 9% 8% 12% 5% 8%
4 2 1 1 - - 2 - - 1 1 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
5+ 3 - 3 - - 3 - - - 3 3 - - - 3 3 - - -
1% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Qll. How many children ages 18 or under do you currently parent?

Base: Parents of children 18 or younger

64

100%

(Q)

43
66%

Housing Status

12

100%

(R)
4
33%

43%

3PQ

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic
Parent # Of Kids ~  ——-=—-——————————— -—- Conditions --- —-----------------
Ind/ —=——=—=—===== ————————————————— Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Poor Know Own
Total 225 93 79 33 225 - 116 85 24 108 100 129 95 1 149
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (M) (N) (0) (P)
1 116 43 38 25 116 - 116HI - - 44 630 60 56 - 70
52% 47% 48% 76% 52% 100% 41% 63% 46% 59% 47%
2 85 36 35 6 85 - - 85GI - 48 31 53 31 1 66Q
38% 39% 44% 19% 38% 100% 44% 31% 41% 33% 100% 44%
3 19 12 5 2 19 - - - 19GH 12 5 15 3 - 12
8% 13% 6% 5% 8% 78% 11% 5% 12% 4% 8%
4 1 1 - 2 - - - 2GH 1 1 1 1 - 1
1% 1% % 1% 10% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5+ 3 - - - 3 - - - 3GH 3 - - 3 - -
1% 1% 12% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR

24%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

2024

Qll. How many children ages 18 or under do you currently parent?

Base: Parents of children 18 or younger

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax

Very/ Not To
Total Smwht NAA

Total 225 121
100% 100% 1
(B) (
1 116 62
52% 51%
2 85 46
38% 38%
3 19 12
8% 10%
4 1
1% 1%
5+ 3 -
1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

o/

20%+
99 45
00% 100%
C) (D)
53 22
54% 49%
38 23
38% 51%
7 _
7%
1 _
1%
DEFG

Tippers

138
100%
(E)

81FG
59%

42
30%

12
9%

2
2

o

30
100%
(F)

10
32%

13
44%

4
15%

3E

o
]

1
10%

TE
73%

2D
17%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q012. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Right direction 195 108C 84 3 28 64GH 55 45 126 69 52 50 92KL 96 96 63 36 47 490R
39% 45% 33% 73% 37% 50% 36% 33% 37% 43% 34% 31% 50% 36% 445 43% 31% 33% 49%
Wrong track 252 114 136 1 39 52 79 80F 179 70 87M 92M 73 143 102 63 63 79 48
50% 47% 54% 20% 52% 41% 52% 58% 53% 44% 56% 57% 39% 53% 46% 43% 54% 56% 48%
Don't know 53 20 32 0 8 12 19 13 32 20 15 18 20 30 22 198 16S 14 3
11% 8% 13% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10% 13% 14% 10% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q012. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids === ——— Conditions --- ——==——=-—-——--———~
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Right direction 195 132CD 23 24 108F 87 44 48 16G  195KL - - 166NO 27 2 119 58 17
39% 69% 17% 18% 48% 32% 38% 56% 67% 100% 63% 12% 11% 38% 39% 49%

Wrong track 252 39 108B 87B 100 152E 63 31 6 - 252JL - 68 173M 12M 165 73 14
50% 20% 79% 68% 44% 55% 54% 36% 26% 100% 26% 79% 61% 52% 49% 39%

Don't know 53 21 6 17C 18 36 9 6 2 - - 53JK 30 18 5N 32 17 4
11% 11% 5% 14% 8% 13% 8% 8% 7% 100% 11% 8% 28% 10% 11% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q012. All things considered, would you say Washington is headed in the right direction or is it on the wrong track?

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Right direction 195 108C 80 46 111 27E 8
39% 45% 32% 39% 36% 55% 45%

Wrong track 252 119 129 57 165F 17 7
50% 49% 52% 49% 54% 34% 38%

Don't know 53 14 37B 14 29 5 3
11% 6% 15% 12% 10% 10% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q13. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------—- Income =  ———————---—-—-————————-——
Bi- Age = ——————————= H.S.  mmmmm——————=
nary/ —-—--——-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Homelessness / 142 64 77 1 29F 28 49 36 87 53 42 48 52 79 60 64QRS 318 33 14
Poverty 28% 27% 31% 17% 39% 22% 32% 26% 26% 34% 27% 30% 28% 29% 27% 44% 27% 24% 14%
Cost of living /
Inflation (food, 86 33 53 0 15 25 30 14 62 24 37L 21 28 54 31 15 20 26 25P
gas, etc.) 17% 14% 21% 7% 21% 20% 20% 10% 19% 15% 24% 13% 15% 20% 14% 10% 18% 18% 25%
Crime / Public 69 22 48B - 9 13 30F 17 47 22 15 28 26 36 33 28 13 17 11
safety 14% 9% 19% 12% 10% 19% 12% 14% 14% 10% 18% 14% 13% 15% 19% 12% 12% 11%
Taxes 50 30 19 - 2 10 10 25EFG 38 11 15 19 16 18 31N 7 19PR 9 16PR
10% 12% 8% 3% 8% 7% 18% 11% 7% 10% 12% 9% 7% 14% 5% 16% 6% 16%
Affordable housing 47 17 29 - 8 9 21H 8 34 12 12 13 21 26 20 17 14 9 7
9% 7% 12% 10% 7% 14% 5% 10% 8% 8% 8% 11% 10% % 12% 12% 6% 7%
Economy / Jobs 29 12 18 - 9FH 2 12F 5 22 5 8 10 11 18 9 8 12 6 4
6% 5% 7% 13% 2% 8% 4% 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 10% 4% 4%
Immigration / Border 27 10 17 - 4 7 5 12 20 5 5 8 13 11 16 4 12PR 4 7
security 5% 4% % 5% 5% % 9% % 3% 3% 5% % 4% % 3% 10% 3% 7%
Getting rid of 24 14 10 - 2 3 7 13F 21 3 7 14M 3 8 14 4 3 10 8
Democrats/Biden 5% 6% % 2% 2% 4% 9% % 2% 4% % % 3% % 3% 2% 7% 8%
Drug addiction 23 10 11 2BC 6 10 4 4 13 10 5 7 11 11 12 11 5 3 3
5% 4% 4% 37% 8% 7% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 2% 3%
Environment / 20 8 10 2BC 7 3 6 4 14 6 3 8 10 7 12 7 2 6 5
Climate change 4% 3% 4% 41% 9% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 1% 5% 5%
Leadership / 15 7 8 - 1 5 3 6 11 4 8M ™ 1 10 5 2 1 90 4
Governor 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 4% % 2% 5% % % 4% % 1% 1% 6% 4%
Gun control / Gun 15 7 7 - - 8 4 3 8 6 8L - 7L 8 6 5 - 4 6Q
rights 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 6%
Government / 13 6 8 - 3 5 3 2 13 0 4 2 7 4 10 1 1 5 6
Politics 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 2% % * 3% 1% 4% 1% % 1% 1% 4% 6%
Education / Schools 10 4 6 - 2 6H 3 - 7 4 2 - 8L 2 9N 1 3 5 1
2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 1% % 1% 3% 4% 1%
Health / Mental 9 2 6 1B - 2 5 2 2 71 3 5 1 8 1 2 4 2 -
issues 2% 1% 3% 17% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% * 3% * 2% 4% 2%
Low wages / Minimum 8 5 3 - 1 3 2 1 4 4 1 2 5 2 6 3 3 1 -
wage 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Roads / 8 6 1 - 4FG 1 1 2 8 - 2 2 3 4 4 3 1 2 2
Infrastructure 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Lack of police
presence / Police 7 3 3 - 2 2 1 2 3 4 1 5 1 4 3 1 3 0 2
issues 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2%
Overpopulation 6 5 2 - - 2 - 5 2 5 - 5 2 5 2 - 5PR - 2
1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 2%
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What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

(continued)

DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

Q13. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids === ——— Conditions --- ——==——=-—-——--———~
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Homelessness / 142 60C 27 40 62 80 32 23 8 57 57 28JK 89N 49 4 84 44 14
Poverty 28% 31% 20% 31% 28% 29% 27% 27% 32% 29% 22% 53% 34% 23% 19% 26% 30% 41%
Cost of living /
Inflation (food, 86 26 28 23 35 51 18 15 2 18 573 110 24 57M 5M 53 27 5
gas, etc.) 17% 13% 20% 18% 16% 18% 15% 18% 10% 9% 22% 21% 9% 26% 28% 17% 18% 15%
Crime / Public 69 27 21 14 35 34 251 10 - 23 43 3 34 34 2 53 15 1
safety 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 22% 12% 12% 17% 6% 13% 16% 9% 17% 10% 4%
Taxes 50 10 16B 17B 18 32 12 6 - 12 36J 2 16 33M 1 38 9 3
10% 5% 12% 13% 8% 12% 10% 7% 6% 14% 5% 6% 15% 8% 12% 6% 8%
Affordable housing 47 21C 5 14 19 28 13 4 1 24 17 5 29 16 1 26 17 3
9% 11% % 11% 8% 10% 11% 5% 6% 12% 7% 10% 11% % 6% 8% 12% 10%
Economy / Jobs 29 7 15B 6 15 14 9 6 1 6 20 2 5 24M - 18 9 1
6% 4% 11% 5% 7% 5% 8% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% 2% 11% 6% 6% 4%
Immigration / Border 217 7 12 4 15 12 7 7 1 9 17 - 10 17 - 21 6 -
security 5% 3% % 3% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% % 7% 4%
Getting rid of 24 - 17B 7B 8 16 7 1 - - 24JL - 2 19M 3M 18 5 0
Democrats/Biden 5% 12% % 4% 6% 6% 2% 10% 1% % 17% 6% 4% 1%
Drug addiction 23 7 7 7 13 10 10 1 3 7 15 1 15 6 1 16 4 4
5% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4% 8% 1% 11% 4% 6% 2% 6% 3% 8% 5% 3% 10%
Environment / 20 13 4 3 9 10 6 2 1 14K 6 0 16N 4 - 13 4 3
Climate change 4% % 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1% 6% 2% 4% 3% 8%
Leadership / 15 3 5 5 4 11 2 3 - 4 12 - 4 10 1 11 2 2
Governor 3% % 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% % 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Gun control / Gun 15 11D 3 - 11 4 4 6 - 11K 4 1 13N 1 - 11 4 -
rights 3% 6% 2% 5% 1% 4% 7% 5% 1% 1% 5% 1% 3% 2%
Government / 13 2 6 3 7 7 2 4 - 3 10 - 6 8 - 9 2 30
Politics 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% % 2% 4% % 1% 8%
Education / Schools 10 3 2 4 8 3 4 4 - 1 8 1 6 4 - 7 1 2
2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6%
Health / Mental 9 3 - 5 5 5 3 - 2 4 5 1 6 2 1IN 3 5 1
issues 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 8% 1% 4% 3%
Low wages / Minimum 8 6 2 - 5 3 2 2 1 3 4 1 4 4 0 5 2 1
wage 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
Roads / 8 3 1 3 2 6 - 2 - 5 2 1 5 2 1 3 3 1
Infrastructure 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Lack of police
presence / Police 7 1 3 1 2 5 2 - - 3 3 1 4 3 5 2 -
issues 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Overpopulation 6 - 2 5B 6F - - 6G - 6K - - 6N - - 2 5 -
1% 1% % 3% 8% 3% 2% 1% 3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
(continued)
Q13. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids === ——— Conditions --- ——==——=-—-——--———~
Ind/ ====—==---e- e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Healthcare / 6 4 2 2 4 2 - 1 5 - 2 4 - 5 1 -
Healthcare costs 1% * 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Racism / Inequality 6 3 1 2 2 3 - 1 1 2 3 0 3 2 1N 2 4 -
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8% 1% 3%
Misinformation / 5 2 - 3 - 5 - - - 2 3 - 4 1 - 1 2 2P
Misleading 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% * * 1% %
Corruption / Greed 5 - 2 3 5F - 3 2 - - 5 - - 5M - 2 3 -
1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2%
Getting rid of 5 4 - 1 3 2 1 2 - 4K - 0 5 - - 4 1 -
Republicans/Trump 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Terrorist / War 5 2 2 - 2 2 - 2 - 3 1 - 3 1 - 5 - -
issues 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
Public 4 1 1 1 1 3 1 - - 2 1 1 3 1 - 3 1 -
transportation 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Political division / 4 3 - - 3 1 2 1 - 3 1 - 4 - - 4 - -
Divisiveness 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Election / Voting 3 2 1 - 2 2 1 - 2 1 2 2 - 1 2 -
rights 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 2%
Criminal justice 3 - 1 2 - 3 - - - - 3 - 1 2 - 3 0 -
reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Budget / Spending / 3 0 3 - 1 2 - 1 - - 3 - 1 2 - 3 0 -
Debt 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *
All / Everything 4 4B - 4 - 1 2 - - 4 - 4 - - 4p -
1% 3% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Nothing / Everything 11 8 2 - 10F 4 5 1 10K 0 0 11N 0 - 8 3 -
is fine 2% 4% 1% 5% * 4% 6% 4% 5% * 1% 4% * 2% 2%
Other 23 9 7 3 12 11 2 2 8GH 11 10 2 12 9 1 8 10 5P
5% 5% 5% 2% % 4% 1% 3% 35% 6% 4% 3% 5% 4% 5% 3% 7% 13%
Don't know / Refused 3 3 - - - 3 - - - 1 1 1 3 - 1IN 2 1 -
1% 2% 1% % * 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
Q13. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Homelessness / 142 57 82B 42 87 11 3
Poverty 28% 24% 33% 35% 28% 22% 15%
Cost of living /
Inflation (food, 86 38 45 23 52 6 1
gas, etc.) 17% 16% 18% 20% 17% 13% 7%
Crime / Public 69 38 28 14 46 6 2
safety 14% 16% 11% 12% 15% 11% 11%
Taxes 50 22 217 16F 31F - 3F
10% 9% 11% 14% 10% 16%
Affordable housing 47 22 25 19E 21 6 0
9% % 10% 16% % 11% 3%
Economy / Jobs 29 12 17 6 17 4 2
6% 5% 7% 5% 6% 8% 10%
Immigration / Border 27 16 11 6 14 6E -
security 5% % 4% 5% % 13%
Getting rid of 24 13 11 5 19 1 -
Democrats/Biden 5% % 4% 4% % 2%
Drug addiction 23 13 10 1 17 4 1
5% 5% 4% 1% 6% 7% 6%
Environment / 20 11 9 1 14 6D -
Climate change 4% 4% 4% 1% 4% 12%
Leadership / 15 4 9 2 9 1 2
Governor 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 2% 10%
Gun control / Gun 15 5 9 1 10 1 3DEF
rights 3% 2% 4% * 3% 2% 17%
Government / 13 8 5 1 11 1 1
Politics 3% 3% 2% * 4% 2% 5%
Education / Schools 10 6 4 2 9 - -
2% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Health / Mental 9 5 5 1 5 1 -
issues 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Low wages / Minimum 8 5 3 3 5 - -
wage 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Roads / 8 7 1 1 6 - 1
Infrastructure 2% 3% * 1% 2% 5%
Lack of police
presence / Police 7 4 3 1 5 - -
issues 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Overpopulation 6 2 5 5E 2 - -
1% 1% 2% 4% 1%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
(continued)
Q13. What do you think is the most important problem facing Washington today?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
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(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Ql4. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total good 263 146C 112 4 38 79G 69 77 171 91 61 79 124KL 133 128 86 57 67 53
53% 60% 45% 93% 51% 61% 45% 56% 51% 57% 39% 49% 67% 49% 58% 59% 50% 48% 53%

Very good 34 27C 7 - 5 16G 4 10 22 12 3 8 23KL 11 23N 8 6 7 13
7% 11% 3% 6% 12% 3% 7% 7% 8% 2% 5% 13% 4% 10% 6% 5% 5% 13%

Good 229 119 105 4c 33 63 65 67 149 79 58 70 101K 121 105 77 52 61 40
46% 49% 42% 93% 44% 49% 42% 49% 44% 50% 37% 44% 54% 45% 48% 53% 45% 43% 40%

Total poor 218 86 130B 0 33 47 82FH 52 152 63 86M 76M 56 127 84 53 53 67 45
44% 36% 52% % 44% 37% 53% 38% 45% 40% 55% 47% 30% 47% 38% 36% 46% 48% 45%

Poor 166 67 97B 0 19 34 64EF 45 118 47 65M 56M 44 91 71 42 37 54 33
33% 28% 39% % 25% 27% 42% 33% 35% 30% 42% 35% 24% 34% 32% 29% 33% 38% 33%

Very poor 52 19 33 - 14H 13 17 7 35 16 21 19 12 360 14 11 16 13 12
10% 8% 13% 19% 10% 11% 5% 10% 10% 13% 12% 6% 13% 6% 7% 14% 9% 12%

Don't know 19 10 9 - 4 3 3 9 14 5 9 6 5 9 8 6 4 6 2
% 4% % % 2% % % % 3% % % % % 4% % 4% % 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Ql4. How would you rate Washington's economic

Ind/
Total Dem Rep Other

2024

conditions today?

Ql2:Direction

Dir

Right Wrong Don't Total
i Track Know

Good

Ql4: Washington
Economic
Conditions
Total Don't

Total 500 193 138 128
100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D)
Total good 263 144CD 42 61C
53% 75% 31% 48%

Very good 34 21C 4 8
% 11% 3% 6%

Good 229 122CD 38 53
46% 64% 28% 41%
Total poor 218 43 93BD 58B
44% 22% 68% 45%
Poor 166 36 65B 44B
33% 19% 47% 34%
Very poor 52 6 29B 14B
10% 3% 21% 11%

Don't know 19 6 2 10
% 3% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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4% 6%
124 53
45%  46%
123 56
45%  48%
100 37
36%  32%
23 19
8%  16%
18E -
JKL, MNO, PQR

195
100%
(J)

166KL

85%

33KL

17%

133K
68%

27
14%

24
1

=N =W N
o° o

o

53

100%
(L)

30K
56%

30K
56%

187
34%

187
33%
1%

57
10%

263
100%
(M)

263NO
100%

34N
13%

229NO
87%

19
100%
(0)

19MN
100%

Q33:
Housing Status

317
100%
(P)

178
56%

24
8%

154
49%

131
41%

98
31%

8

149
100%
(Q)

73
49%

9
6%

64
43%

67
45%

51
34%

16
11%

9
6

o°

35

100%
(R)

13
37%

o
]

11
33%

20
57%

17p
49%

N Jw
o

o°



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Ql4. How would you rate Washington's economic conditions today?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 263 147C 114 73E 151 27 8
53% 61% 46% 62% 49% 55% 47%

Very good 34 25C 9 12 19 1 2
% 10% 4% 10% % % 11%

Good 229 121 105 62 132 26 6
46% 50% 43% 52% 43% 53% 35%

Total poor 218 90 121B 44 142 20 9
44% 37% 49% 37% 46% 41% 49%

Poor 166 64 96B 34 106 17 8
33% 26% 39% 29% 35% 35% 46%

Very poor 52 26 25 10 36 3 0
10% 11% 10% 8% 12% 6% 3%

Don't know 19 5 11 1 13 2 1
% 2% % % % % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL

FINANCE

015. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

---- Gender ----- Education Area

Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
99 57 40 1 9 43EGH 27 21 57 40 25 25 49KL 44 54N 30 17 25 28Q
20% 24% 16% 15% 12% 33% 17% 15% 17% 25% 16% 16% 26% 16% 25% 20% 14% 18% 28%
224 98 121 3 40 48 73 61 158 64 80M 84M 60 1360 82 55 51 72P 46
45% 41% 48% 68% 53% 37% 47% 44% 47% 41% 52% 53% 32% 50% 37% 38% 45% 51% 46%
162 82 79 1 23 37 48 53 113 48 49 41 72L 80 79 54 41 42 26
32% 34% 31% 17% 31% 29% 31% 38% 33% 30% 31% 26% 39% 30% 36% 37% 35% 30% 26%
15 4 11 - 3 1 6 5 9 6 1 10K 4 9 5 6 7 2 1
% % 4% 4% 1% % % 3% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 4% 6% 1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

2024

Q015. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, ge

Total

Getting better
Getting worse
Staying about the

same

Don't know

500
100%

99
20%

224
45%

162
32%

15

)
S

193
100%
(B)

67CD
35%

45
24%

73C
38%

7

3

S

columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

arty
Ind/
Rep Other
138 128
100% 100%
(C) (D)
13 13
10% 10%
87B 69B
64% 54%
36 39
26% 30%
1 7C

*

5%

225 275 116

(G)

18
15%

67HI
57%

31
27%

1

100% 100% 100%
(E) (F)
63F 36
28% 13%
100 124
44% 45%
62 100
27% 37%
1 15E
* 5%

GHI, JKL, MNO,

1%

POR

85
100%
(H)

33G
38%

27
32%

25
30%

24
100%
(1)

12G
52%

6
26%

5
22%

Q33:

Housing Status

317
100%
(P)

64
20%

138
44%

109
34%

tting worse, or staying about the same?
Ql4: Washington
Ql2:Direction Economic
———————————————————— Conditions
Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Dir Track Know Good Poor Know
195 252 53 263 218 19
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
86KL 8 6K 94NO 5 -
44% 3% 10% 36% 2%
37 173JL 14 54 163MO 6
19% 69% 26% 21% 75% 34%
68 68 26K 106N 47 9N
35% 27% 49% 40% 21% 48%
4 4 8JK 9 3 3MN
2% 1% 15% 4% 1% 18%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

015. Would you say economic conditions in Washington are getting better, getting worse, or staying about the same?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Getting better 99 58C 38 23 57 11 5
20% 24% 15% 19% 19% 23% 29%

Getting worse 224 102 115 56G 138G 23 3
45% 42% 47% 47% 45% 47% 19%

Staying about the 162 78 81 34 103 14 9
same 32% 32% 33% 29% 34% 28% 52%

Don't know 15 3 12 6 7 1 -

% % 5% 5% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q16. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the economy?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
The price of gas and 311 137 170B 3 48 76 96 88 22530 83 10eM 103 102 172 130 78 71 87 75P
groceries 62% 57% 68% 65% 65% 59% 62% 64% 67% 52% 69% 64% 55% 64% 59% 54% 62% 62% 75%
Unemployment rate 99 54 43 2 15 24 36 23 57 421 22 26 51KL 46 53 36S 26 25 12
20% 22% 17% 35% 20% 19% 23% 16% 17% 26% 14% 17% 27% 17% 24% 25% 22% 18% 12%

Interest rates 39 24 14 - 5 17 10 7 21 17 12 11 16 20 19 17 9 9 5
8% 10% 6% 7% 13% 7% 5% 6% 11% 8% 7% 9% 7% 9% 11% 8% 6% 5%
The stock market 11 4 7 - 1 3 3 4 10 1 2 3 6 2 9N 5 1 0 4R
2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 4% 4% 1% * %

Something else 40 22 17 - 5 9 9 17 24 16 13 16 11 300 10 9 9 18S 3
8% % 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 7% 10% 8% 10% 6% 11% 4% 6% 8% 13% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q16. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the economy?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

The price of gas and 311 95 108BD 84B 137 174 78 48 10 96 1800 35 132 169M 11 207 85 19
groceries 62% 49% 79% 65% 61% 63% 67% 57% 43% 49% 72% 65% 50% 77% 57% 65% 57% 55%
Unemployment rate 99 59CD 12 20 45 54 20 17 8 58K 32 9 77NO 21 1 65 28 6
20% 31% 9% 16% 20% 20% 17% 20% 34% 30% 13% 17% 29% 10% 4% 20% 19% 18%

Interest rates 39 22 9 5 20 19 9 8 3 19 17 3 24 14 1 25 9 5
8% 12% 6% 4% 9% 7% 8% 9% 13% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 15%

The stock market 11 5 3 1 4 7 - 4 - 7 2 3K 8 2 1 9 1 1
2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1% 3%

Something else 40 12 6 18BC 19 21 9 8 2 16 20 4 23 12 5MN 11 26P 3
8% 6% 5% 14% 8% 8% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5% 26% 3% 17% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q16. Which of the following do you think is the best indicator of the direction of the
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

The price of gas and 311 145 155 78 188 29 10
groceries 62% 60% 63% 66% 62% 59% 57%

Unemployment rate 99 56 43 20 64 10 3
20% 23% 17% 17% 21% 21% 15%

Interest rates 39 20 18 7 24 3 3
8% 8% 7% 6% 8% 7% 19%

The stock market 11 7 4 1 8 2 -

% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5%

Something else 40 13 26 11 21 4 2

% 6% 11% 9% 7% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

economy ?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q17. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

Total

Very/Somewhat
Very worried
Somewhat worried
Not too/Not at all
Not too worried
Not at all worried

Don't know

J
o

Total Men
500 242
100% 100%

(B)

310 135
62% 56%
96 44
19% 18%
214 91
43% 38%
188 105C
38% 43%
136 72
27% 30%
52 33
10% 14%
3 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

---— Gender

251
100%
(C)

168B
67%

51
20%

117
47%

82
33%

64
25%

18
7%

o

4
100%
(D)

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

74
100%
(E)

54H
72%

17
23%

37
50%

21
28%

15
20%

6
8%

Age

129
100%
(F)

76
59%

31H
24%

46
36%

51
40%

39
30%

12
9%

1
1

o

2024

Education
Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income
——————————— H.S. ———m
White Grad Some Coll < $100K King
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >

153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
108H 69 216 91 107M 109M 95 1910 109 86
70% 49% 64% 58% 69% 68% 51% 71% 50% 60%
31 15 62 34 33 37M 25 730 22 22
20% 11% 18% 21% 21% 23% 14% 27% 10% 16%
T7F 53 154 58 73 72 69 118 88 64
50% 38% 46% 36% 47% 45% 37% 44% 40% 44%
45 69EG 120 66 48 49 90KL 76 111N 57
29% 50% 36% 42% 31% 31% 49% 28% 50% 39%
37 43 90 45 40 35 61L 60 75N 40
24% 31% 27% 28% 26% 22% 33% 22% 34% 28%

7 217G 31 21 8 14 29K 16 36N 17

5% 19% 9% 13% 5% 9% 16% 6% 16% 12%

1 1 1 1 0 2 - 2 - 2

* 1% * % * 1% 1% 1%

1J, KLM, NO, PQRS

115
100%
(Q)

67
58%

18
16%

49
42%

48
41%

28
25%

19R
17%

1
1

o°

140
100%
(R)

90
64%

30
22%

59
42%

50
36%

43
31%

7
5%

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

ern

100
100%
(S)

67
67%

25
25%

42
42%

33
33%

24
24%

9
9

oe°
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE

Q17. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 310 110 95B 80 151 159 91HI 48 12 101 178J 31 129 171MO0 10 170 115P 25
62% 57% 69% 62% 67% 58% 78% 56% 51% 52% 71% 58% 49% 78% 54% 54% 77% 73%
Very worried 96 31 35 22 53 43 26 23 5 35 54 7 32 61M 3 49 33 14P
19% 16% 25% 17% 24% 15% 22% 27% 19% 18% 21% 13% 12% 28% 13% 15% 22% 40%

Somewhat worried 214 78 60 58 98 116 65H 25 7 67 1243 23 96 110M 8 121 81PR 11
43% 41% 44% 45% 43% 42% 56% 30% 32% 34% 49% 44% 37% 51% 41% 38% 55% 33%

Not too/Not at all 188 82C 42 48 74 114 26 37G 12G 93K 73 22 133N 46 8 1450 34 9
38% 43% 31% 38% 33% 41% 22% 44% 49% 48% 29% 41% 51% 21% 44% 46% 23% 26%

Not too worried 136 62 33 33 51 85 17 27G 7 62 58 17 93N 37 6 107Q 24 5
27% 32% 24% 26% 23% 31% 14% 32% 31% 32% 23% 31% 35% 17% 32% 34% 16% 16%

Not at all worried 52 20 10 15 23 29 9 10 4 32K 15 5 41N 9 2 38 10 4
10% 10% 7% 12% 10% 10% 8% 12% 18% 16% 6% 10% 15% 4% 11% 12% 7% 11%

Don't know 3 1 - - - 3 - - - - 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
1% * 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
ECONOMY AND PERSONAL FINANCE
Q17. How worried are you about your personal financial situation?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Very/Somewhat 310 147 155 62 198D 31 13
62% 61% 63% 52% 65% 64% 70%
Very worried 96 38 56 17 55 12 7DE
19% 16% 23% 14% 18% 25% 41%
Somewhat worried 214 108 99 45 143 19 5
43% 45% 40% 38% 47% 38% 30%
Not too/Not at all 188 94 88 56E 106 18 5
38% 39% 36% 48% 35% 36% 27%
Not too worried 136 62 71 44E 77 10 3
27% 26% 29% 37% 25% 20% 15%
Not at all worried 52 32C 17 13 29 2
10% 13% 7% 11% 9% 16% 11%
Don't know 3 - 2 - 2 - 0
1% 1% 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
Q019. Impression of the following: Joe Biden
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 230 116 109 3 29 59 75 66 145 84 58 61 110KL 116 113 82QR 46 58 44
46% 48% 43% 75% 38% 46% 49% 48% 43% 53% 38% 38% 60% 43% 51% 56% 40% 41% 44%

Very positive 105 55 46 2 10 28 31 37 71 34 30 25 50L 50 55 38R 24 20 23
21% 23% 18% 41% 13% 22% 20% 26% 21% 21% 19% 15% 27% 19% 25% 26% 21% 14% 23%

Somewhat positive 125 61 63 2 19 31 44 29 74 50 28 37 60K 66 58 44 22 38 21
25% 25% 25% 35% 26% 24% 29% 21% 22% 31% 18% 23% 33% 24% 26% 30% 19% 27% 21%
Total negative 254 120 132 1 44 63 71 72 186J 65 88M 93M 72 144 100 57 67P 76P 54p
51% 50% 52% 25% 60% 49% 47% 52% 55% 41% 57% 58% 39% 54% 46% 39% 58% 54% 54%

Somewhat negative 71 28 42 0 15 20 16 18 43 28 18 32M 21 41 28 19 19 23 10
14% 12% 17% 7% 20% 16% 11% 13% 13% 18% 12% 20% 11% 15% 13% 13% 16% 16% 10%
Very negative 183 91 90 1 29 43 55 54 1443 37 70M 62 51 104 72 38 48P 53 44Pp
37% 38% 36% 17% 40% 33% 36% 39% 43% 23% 45% 39% 28% 39% 33% 26% 42% 38% 44%

Don't know 16 6 10 - 1 7H TH - 7 101 8 5 2 9 7 7 2 6 1
% 2% % 2% 5% 5% % % 5% 3% 1% 3% 3% 5% % % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

Q019. Impression of the following: Joe Biden

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 230 170CD 17 32C 109 121 46 49G 14 163KL 39 28K 190NO 37 4 144 76 11
46% 88% 12% 25% 49% 44% 40% 58% 60% 83% 16% 53% 72% 17% 20% 45% 51% 30%
Very positive 105 84CD 5 12 54 50 25 26 4 90KL 7 7K 93NO 10 1 70R 33 2
21% 44% 4% % 24% 18% 21% 31% 15% 46% 3% 14% 35% 5% 4% 22% 22% 6%
Somewhat positive 125 86CD 12 20 55 70 21 23 10G 72K 32 21K 96N 26 3 74 43 8
25% 45% 9% 16% 24% 26% 18% 27% 44% 37% 13% 39% 36% 12% 16% 23% 29% 24%
Total negative 254 20 120BD 90B 108 145 68HI 34 7 28 207JL 190 69 171M 14M 163 70 20
51% 10% 87% 70% 48% 53% 58% 40% 29% 14% 82% 36% 26% 79% 72% 52% 47% 58%
Somewhat negative 71 13 17 32BC 27 43 23H 3 2 12 480 100 32 33 6M 41 24 6
14% 7% 12% 25% 12% 16% 19% % 7% 6% 19% 19% 12% 15% 33% 13% 16% 17%
Very negative 183 7 103BD 58B 81 102 45 31 5 16 159JL 9 37 138M ™ 122 47 14
37% 4% 75% 45% 36% 37% 39% 36% 22% 8% 63% 16% 14% 64% 39% 39% 31% 40%
Don't know 16 2 0 7C 7 9 2 2 3 5 5 6JK 5 10 1 9 3 4PQ
% 1% * % % 3% % % 12% 2% 2% 12% 2% % % 3% 2% 12%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

Q019. Impression of the following: Joe Biden
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 230 127¢C 103 49 141 25 10
46% 53% 42% 41% 46% 51% 55%
Very positive 105 59 46 27 56 12 5
21% 24% 19% 23% 18% 25% 27%
Somewhat positive 125 68 57 21 85 13 5
25% 28% 23% 18% 28% 27% 28%
Total negative 254 110 136 69 151 21 8
51% 45% 56% 59% 49% 43% 45%
Somewhat negative 71 26 41 22 39 6 2
14% 11% 17% 19% 13% 12% 14%
Very negative 183 83 95 47 112 15 6
37% 35% 39% 40% 37% 31% 32%
Don't know 16 5 6 - 13 3D -
% 2% 3% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
020. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 178 93 83 1 22 67EGH 51
36% 39% 33% 20% 29% 52% 33%

Very positive 82 45 37 - 7 40EGH 23
16% 18% 15% 9% 31% 15%

Somewhat positive 96 49 46 1 15 28 28
19% 20% 18% 20% 20% 22% 18%
Total negative 299 132 161 4 50F 57 96F
60% 55% 64% 80% 67% 45% 62%

Somewhat negative 65 29 37 - 11 17 19
13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 13%
Very negative 234 103 124 4 39F 41 76F
47% 43% 49% 80% 53% 31% 50%

Don't know 23 16 7 - 3 4 7
% 7% % % 3% 5%

139
100%
(H)

37
27%

12
9%

25
18%

93F
67%

18
13%

T4F
54%

9

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%

(1) (J)

1320 44
39% 28%

56 24
17% 15%

76J 20
22% 13%

191 106
57% 67%

43 22
13% 14%

148 84
44% 53%

15 9
% 5%

Education

Graa Some

Or < Coll
155 160
100% 100%
(K) (L)

63L 43
40% 27%
33 21
21% 13%
30 22
19% 14%
77 112K
50% 70%
15 27
10% 17%
62 85
40% 53%
151IM 4
10% 3%

Coll

<

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

185
100%
(M)

71L
39%

28
15%

44L
24%

110
59%

23
12%

86
47%

4
2%

269
100%
(N)

96
36%

47
17%

i
e

o

[

oo

[
[ SN =W [G2Ke)) [

aw [eolNe) [l o oo [ee}
o

oo

o

220
100%
(0)

78
35%

33
15%

44
20%

133
60%

34
15%

99
45%

9
4%

King Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

145 115
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
30 36
21% 31%
17 12
12% 10%
13 24P
9% 21%
106RS 74S
73% 65%
15 19
10% 17%
91QRS 558
63% 48%
9 5
% 4%

140
100%
(R)

54P
38%

28
20%

26P
19%

798
56%

14
10%

655
46%

8
6

o

ern

100
100%
(S)

58PQR
58%

25PQ
25%

33PR
33%

40
40%

17
17%

23
23%

1
1

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

020. Impression of the following: Donald Trump

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 178 32 105BD 30 100F 77 41 47G 12 52L 119JL 6 61 113M 4 1249 41 13
36% 17% 77% 24% 45% 28% 35% 55% 52% 27% 47% 12% 23% 52% 19% 39% 28% 37%
Very positive 82 12 56BD 9 53F 29 22 26 5 25 54JL 3 27 53M 1 56 18 8
16% 6% 41% 7% 24% 10% 19% 30% 22% 13% 21% 6% 10% 25% 5% 18% 12% 23%
Somewhat positive 96 20 50BD 22 47 48 19 21 7 28 65JL 3 34 60M 3 67 23 5
19% 11% 36% 17% 21% 18% 16% 25% 30% 14% 26% 6% 13% 27% 14% 21% 16% 14%
Total negative 299 154CD 30 87C 116 183E 70 36 10 135K 128 36 191N 96 12 178 102p 19
60% 80% 22% 68% 51% 67% 60% 42% 41% 69% 51% 67% 73% 44% 64% 56% 69% 55%
Somewhat negative 65 16 20 18 34 32 21 11 2 15 457 5 31 31 4 42 22 1
13% % 15% 14% 15% 11% 18% 13% % % 18% 10% 12% 14% 19% 13% 15% 4%
Very negative 234 138CD 10 69C 82 152E 49 25 8 120K 84 30K 160N 65 9 137 80 18
47% 72% 7% 54% 36% 55% 42% 30% 32% 62% 33% 57% 61% 30% 45% 43% 54% 51%
Don't know 23 7 2 11C 9 14 5 2 2 7 5 11JK 11 9 3N 15 5 3
% 3% 2% % % 5% 4% % 7% 4% 2% 21% 4% 4% 17% 5% 4% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
020. Impression of the following: Donald Trump
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 178 95 77 35 110 22 8
36% 40% 31% 29% 36% 45% 44%
Very positive 82 43 35 22 42 8 8DEF
16% 18% 14% 18% 14% 15% 44%
Somewhat positive 96 52 42 13 68DG 14DG -
19% 22% 17% 11% 22% 29%
Total negative 299 137 155 82F 179 22 8
60% 57% 63% 70% 59% 45% 47%
Somewhat negative 65 31 33 16 34 11 3
13% 13% 13% 14% 11% 22% 16%
Very negative 234 106 123 66F 145F 12 6
47% 44% 50% 56% 48% 24% 31%
Don't know 23 9 13 1 16 5D 2D
% 4% % 1% % 10% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
021. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Education

Some
Coll

Coll
Grad+ $100K Or >

$100K King

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 222 104 114 3 33 60 69
44% 43% 45% 75% 45% 47% 45%

Very positive 82 37 46 - 9 21 24
16% 15% 18% 12% 16% 16%

Somewhat positive 140 67 68 3BC 24 39 45
28% 28% 27% 75% 33% 30% 29%

Total negative 237 120 118 - 26 54 75
47% 49% 47% 35% 42% 49%

Somewhat negative 64 36 28 - 7 15 18
13% 15% 11% 10% 11% 12%

Very negative 173 84 90 - 19 39 57
35% 35% 36% 25% 31% 37%
Don't know 41 18 20 1 15GH 15H 10H
% % % 25% 20% 11% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
--— White Grad
65+ Alone POC Or <
139 337 159 155
100% 100% 100% 100%
(H) (1) (J) (K)
56 134 871 45
41% 40% 55% 29%
29 56 27 25
21% 17% 17% 16%
27 78 60T 20
20% 23% 38% 13%
82EF 182J 54 88M
59% 54% 34% 57%
24 40 24 22
18% 12% 15% 14%
58E 1427 30 66M
42% 42% 19% 43%
- 21 18 22M
% 11% 14%

160
100%
(L)

67
42%

14
9%

52K
33%

83M
52%

24
15%

59M
37%

10

3
S

185
100%
(M)

110KL

60%

43L
23%

67K
36%

67
36%

19
10%

48
26%

8
4

o°

o° o

=
o oo o

=
N wo =W aw N =W B

o w Q w o = o > 00 o

oo

o

220
100%
(0)

112N

51%

44
20%

68
31%

93
42%

25
11%

68
31%

15
7%

145
100%
(P)

800R

55%

31R
22%

48
33%

48
33%

20
14%

29
20%

17
12%

115
100%
(Q)

41
36%

17
15%

24
21%

67P
58%

21s
19%

45Pp
39%

7
6%

140
100%
(R)

56
40%

15
11%

41
29%

73P
52%

18
13%

56P
40%

11

3
]

100
100%
(S)

45
45%

18
18%

27
27%

49P
49%

5
5%

44p
44%

6

3
S



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

021. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 222 154CD 21 34 111 111 54 44 13 152KL 45 25K 175NO0 41 5 142 71R 9
44% 80% 15% 27% 49% 40% 47% 51% 55% 78% 18% 47% 67% 19% 28% 45% 48% 26%

Very positive 82 66CD 8 6 38 44 18 17 4 72KL 7 4 76NO 7 - 59 20 4
16% 34% 6% 4% 17% 16% 15% 20% 15% 37% 3% 7% 29% 3% 19% 13% 12%

Somewhat positive 140 88CD 13 29C 73 67 37 27 10 80K 38 21K 99N 35 5 83 52R 5
28% 46% 10% 22% 32% 24% 31% 31% 40% 41% 15% 40% 38% 16% 28% 26% 35% 14%

Total negative 237 27 110BD 80B 97 140 55 37 5 29 192JL 16J 71 157MO 9 158 63 17
47% 14% 80% 62% 43% 51% 47% 44% 22% 15% 76% 30% 27% 72% 46% 50% 42% 48%
Somewhat negative 64 16 16 24B 23 41 12 11 - 17 36 11J 35 27 2 35 21 8P
13% 8% 12% 18% 10% 15% 10% 13% 9% 14% 21% 13% 12% 11% 11% 14% 24%

Very negative 173 12 95BD 56B 74 99 43 26 5 12 157JL 4 36 130M ™ 123 42 8
35% 6% 69% 44% 33% 36% 37% 31% 22% 6% 62% 8% 14% 60% 35% 39% 28% 24%
Don't know 41 11 6 14 17 24 7 4 5GH 14 15 12JK 17 19 5M 17 14 9P
% 6% 5% 11% % 9% 6% % 23% 7% 6% 23% 6% 9% 25% 6% % 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

021. Impression of the following: Jay Inslee
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 222 125C 94 43 142 21 10
44% 52% 38% 36% 46% 43% 55%

Very positive 82 51C 32 16 51 7 5
16% 21% 13% 14% 17% 13% 29%

Somewhat positive 140 74 62 26 90 15 5
28% 31% 25% 22% 30% 30% 25%

Total negative 237 107 126 71EF 140 17 6
47% 44% 51% 60%G 46% 35% 32%

Somewhat negative 64 30 33 23 37 3 1
13% 12% 13% 19% 12% % 4%

Very negative 173 77 93 49 103 14 5
35% 32% 38% 41% 34% 28% 28%

Don't know 41 10 25B 4 23 11DE 2
% % 10% 3% % 22% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
022. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 151 90C 59 2 18 43 43
30% 37% 23% 35% 24% 33% 28%

Very positive 61 30 31 - 7 15 20
12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 13%

Somewhat positive 90 60C 28 2 10 28 22
18% 25% 11% 35% 14% 21% 15%

Total negative 126 73C 53 - 12 29 45
25% 30% 21% 16% 23% 30%

Somewhat negative 67 35 32 - 10 17 25
13% 14% 13% 14% 13% 17%
Very negative 58 38C 21 - 2 12 20E
12% 16% 8% 3% 10% 13%

Don't know 224 79 140B 3 45GH 57 65

45% 33% 56% 65% 60% 445 43%

139
100%
(H)

48
35%

18
13%

30
21%

38
28%

15
10%

24E
17%

52
38%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

337 159
100% 100%

(1) (J)

111 40
33% 25%

41 20
12% 12%

70 20
21% 13%

84 41
25% 26%

40 26
12% 16%

43 15
13% 9%

143 78
42% 49%

Education
————————————————— Income
H.s.  mmmmm——————
Grad Some Coll < $100K
Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >
155 160 185 269 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
33 33 85KL 62 86N
21% 21% 46% 23% 39%
13 7 40KL 24 37N
9% 5% 22% 9% 17%
19 26 44K 38 49N
13% 16% 24% 14% 22%
34 37 54 61 62
22% 23% 29% 23% 28%
20 16 31 34 33
13% 10% 17% 13% 15%
14 21 23 27 29
9% 13% 12% 10% 13%
88M 90M 46 1460 71
57% 56% 25% 54% 32%

King

145
100%
(P)

46
31%

22R
15%

24
16%

36
25%

23
16%

13
9%

63
44%

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

115
100%
(Q)

33
29%

11
10%

22
19%

28
25%

15
13%

14
12%

54
47%

140
100%
(R)

30
21%

9
6%

22
15%

40
29%

23
17%

17
12%

70
50%

ern

100
100%
(S)

42R
42%

19R
19%

23
23%

21
21%

7
7%

14
14%

37
37%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

022. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson

Ind/ —=——=—=—===== —————————————————

Party
Parent
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 1
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 1
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (
Total positive 151 92CD 25 24 75 76
30% 48% 19% 19% 33% 28%
Very positive 61 45CD 8 5 32 29
12% 23% 6% 4% 14% 10%
Somewhat positive 90 47C 17 20 43 47
18% 24% 13% 15% 19% 17%
Total negative 126 27 50B 45B 54 72
25% 14% 36% 35% 24% 26%
Somewhat negative 67 25 23 18 36 31
13% 13% 17% 14% 16% 11%
Very negative 58 3 27B 28B 18 41E
12% 1% 19% 22% 8% 15%
Don't know 224 73 62 59 96 128
45% 38% 45% 46% 43% 46%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO,

16
00%
G)

33
28%

14
12%

19
16%

31
27%

18
16%

13
11%

52
45%

POR

Ql2:Direction

Dir

195
100%
(J)

102KL

52%

54KL

28%

48K
25%

21
11%

17
9%

4
2%

72
37%

252
100%
(K)

33
13%

4
2%

29
12%

100JL

40%

4637
18%

54JL
21%

118

47%

Right Wrong Don't Total
i Track Know

53

100%
(L)

15K
28%

3
5%

12K
23%

5

3

S

o

1%

33J
63%

Ql4: Washington

Economic

Conditions
Total Don't
Good Poor

263 218
100% 100%
(M) (N)
121NO 30
46% 14%
53N 8
20% 4%
68NO 22
26% 10%
44 76M
17% 35%
33 32
13% 15%
11 43M
4% 20%
98 112M
37% 52%

Q33:

Housing Status

317
100%
(P)

1120R
35%

44
14%

68R
22%

91
29%

45
14%

470
15%

113
36%

= —
o o° o o° o o°

[NX@] Wk W [e)¥e)) N AN N

~N
o g
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
022. Impression of the following: Bob Ferguson
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 151 100C 51 39 88 15 6
30% 41% 21% 33% 29% 31% 34%

Very positive 61 41C 20 8 45 3 3
12% 17% 8% 7% 15% % 17%

Somewhat positive 90 59C 30 31E 43 12 3
18% 24% 12% 26% 14% 24% 18%

Total negative 126 81C 44 30 81 10 6
25% 33% 18% 25% 26% 19% 33%

Somewhat negative 67 43C 24 13 44 7 3
13% 18% 10% 11% 14% 15% 18%

Very negative 58 37C 20 17 36 2 3
12% 15% 8% 14% 12% 5% 15%

Don't know 224 61 150B 50 136 24 6
45% 25% 61% 42% 45% 49% 33%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
023. Impression of the following: David Reichert

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 151 89C 61 1 16 45 46
30% 37% 24% 20% 21% 35% 30%

Very positive 48 26 21 - 5 15 12
10% 11% 8% 6% 12% 8%

Somewhat positive 103 62C 40 1 11 30 34
21% 26% 16% 20% 15% 23% 22%

Total negative 101 68C 32 1 12 24 33
20% 28% 13% 15% 16% 19% 21%

Somewhat negative 61 40C 21 1 7 10 23
12% 16% 8% 15% 9% 8% 15%

Very negative 39 28C 11 - 5 14 10
8% 12% 4% 6% 11% 7%

Don't know 249 85 158B 3 47FH 59 75

50% 35% 63% 65% 63% 46% 49%

139
100%
(H)

44
32%

16
12%

28
20%

32
23%

21
15%

11
8%

63
45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%

(1) (J)

112 39
33% 24%

32 15
10% 10%

80 23
24% 15%

66 34
19% 21%

35 25
10% 16%

31 9
9% 6%

160 86
47% 54%

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll <
Or < Coll
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
44 30 76KL
28% 19% 41%
15 8 25L
10% 5% 13%
29 22 52L
19% 14% 28%
18 35K 47K
12% 22% 25%
10 22 30K
6% 13% 16%
8 14 17
5% 9% 9%
93M 94M 62
60% 59% 33%

269
100%
(N)

220
100%
(0)

82N
37%

23
11%

59N
27%

49
22%

31
14%

18
8%

89
40%

King

145
100%
(P)

42
29%

12
8%

30
21%

338
23%

23S
16%

10
7%

70
49%

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

115
100%
(Q)

34
30%

12
11%

22
19%

328
28%

17s
15%

15
13%

49
43%

140
100%
(R)

35
25%

8
6%

27
19%

25
18%

17
12%

8
6%

80
57%

ern

100
100%
(S)

39R
39%

15R
15%

24
24%

11
11%

5
5%

6
6%

50
50%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

023. Impression of the following: David Reichert

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 151 48 56B 43 83F 67 37 40 6 69L 79L 3 88 59 4 1190R 29 2
30% 25% 41% 33% 37% 25% 32% 46% 27% 35% 31% 5% 33% 27% 22% 38% 20% 7%

Very positive 48 15 20 12 30F 18 10 17 2 25L 23L - 28 19 - 36 10 1
10% 8% 15% 9% 13% 6% 9% 20% 11% 13% 9% 11% 9% 11% % 3%

Somewhat positive 103 32 36 31 53 50 27 22 4 44L 56L 3 59 40 4 83Q0R 19 1
21% 17% 26% 24% 24% 18% 23% 26% 17% 22% 22% 5% 22% 18% 22% 26% 13% 4%

Total negative 101 53C 18 25 44 57 27 14 3 39 51 11 56 45 - 67 28 6
20% 27% 13% 19% 20% 21% 23% 17% 13% 20% 20% 21% 21% 20% 21% 19% 18%

Somewhat negative 61 32C 9 16 21 40 11 8 2 27 29 5 37 24 - 42 16 3
12% 17% 7% 12% 9% 15% 10% 10% 9% 14% 12% 9% 14% 11% 13% 11% 9%

Very negative 39 21 8 9 23 17 16 6 1 12 22 6 19 20 - 24 13 3
8% 11% 6% 7% 10% 6% 14% 7% 4% 6% 9% 12% 7% 9% 8% 8% 8%
Don't know 249 92 63 61 98 151E 52 31 14 88 122 39JK 120 114 15M 131 91P 26P
50% 48% 46% 47% 43% 55% 45% 37% 60% 45% 48% 74% 45% 53% 78% 41% 61% 76%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
023. Impression of the following: David Reichert
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 151 105C 43 45 84 12 6
30% 44% 18% 39% 28% 24% 32%

Very positive 48 34C 13 17 25 4 2
10% 14% 5% 14% 8% 8% 9%

Somewhat positive 103 71C 30 28 59 8 4
21% 29% 12% 24% 19% 16% 23%

Total negative 101 62C 39 22 67 6 3
20% 26% 16% 19% 22% 13% 17%

Somewhat negative 61 40C 21 16 40 2 2
12% 17% 9% 13% 13% 4% 14%

Very negative 39 21 18 6 28 4 0
8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 3%

Don't know 249 74 163B 50 154 31D 9
50% 31% 66% 43% 50% 63% 51%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
024. Impression of the following: Amazon

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 398 198 196 3 60 103 120
80% 82% 78% 75% 81% 80% 78%

Very positive 161 81 79 1 32H 53H 47
32% 34% 31% 15% 43% 41% 31%

Somewhat positive 237 116 116 3 28 51 73
47% 48% 46% 61% 38% 39% 47%

Total negative 96 42 52 1 14 25 28
19% 17% 21% 25% 19% 19% 18%

Somewhat negative 66 27 39 - 5 19 21
13% 11% 16% 7% 15% 14%

Very negative 30 15 13 1 9 6 7
6% 6% 5% 25% 12% 5% 4%

Don't know 6 2 4 - - 0 5
1% 1% % * 4%

139
100%
(H)

114
82%

29
21%

84E
61%

25
18%

19
13%

6
4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
274 121
81% 76%
105 55
31% 35%
F 169 66
50% 42%
61 34
18% 22%
42 24
12% 15%
19 10
6% 6%
2 4
1% 2%

<

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
129 123 145
83% 77% 79%
54 39 69L
35% 24% 37%
75 85 77
49% 53% 42%
23 35 38
15% 22% 21%
17 23 26
11% 14% 14%
6 12 12
4% 8% 7%
3 2 1
2% % %

King

County Sound ern

269
100%
(N)
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100%
(0)
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36%
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18%
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12%
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6%

3
1

o
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100%
(P)

103
71%

51
35%
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36%

41R
28%

26
18%

14R
10%

2
1

o°

Puget West- East-
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100%
(Q)

95
82%

28
24%

67PS
58%

20
17%

13
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6
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1

o
]

ern
140 100
100% 100%
(R) (S)
117P 84P
83% 84%
38 430QR
27% 43%
78PS 40
56% 40%
20 16
14% 16%
15 11
11% 11%
5 5
3% 5%
4 -

3
]
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

024. Impression of the following: Amazon

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 398 152 118 99 185 212 981 731 14 157 198 42 2200 167 11 259 115 24
80% 79% 86% 77% 82% 77% 84% 86% 61% 80% 79% 80% 84% 77% 58% 82% 77% 69%

Very positive 161 74D 43 33 87F 74 39 40 8 90KL 60 11 103N 55 3 101 46 14
32% 39% 31% 25% 39% 27% 33% 47% 33% 46% 24% 21% 39% 25% 15% 32% 31% 39%

Somewhat positive 237 78 75B 66 99 138 59 33 7 67 1390 313 117 112 8 157R 69 10
47% 40% 54% 52% 44% 50% 51% 39% 28% 34% 55% 59% 44% 51% 44% 50% 47% 30%

Total negative 96 41 17 28 36 60 18 8 9GH 36 51 9 41 48 8M 57 32 8
19% 21% 12% 22% 16% 22% 16% 10% 39% 18% 20% 17% 15% 22% 40% 18% 21% 23%

Somewhat negative 66 26 14 19 30 36 15 6 9GH 24 38 5 26 34 6M 44 16 6
13% 14% 10% 15% 14% 13% 13% 7% 39% 12% 15% 9% 10% 16% 32% 14% 11% 16%

Very negative 30 14 3 9 6 25E 3 3 - 12 14 4 15 14 1 13 15P 2
6% 7% 2% 7% 3% 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 8% 6% 6% 8% 4% 10% 7%
Don't know 6 - 3 1 4 2 - 4 - 2 2 2 3 3 0 1 2 3P
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
024. Impression of the following: Amazon

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 398 197 194 91 242 40 16
80% 82% 79% 77% 79% 81% 91%
Very positive 161 86 73 32 94 22 10DE
32% 36% 30% 27% 31% 45% 59%
Somewhat positive 237 111 121 59 148 18 6
47% 46% 49% 50% 49% 36% 32%
Total negative 96 43 47 26 60 7 2
19% 18% 19% 22% 20% 15% 9%
Somewhat negative 66 32 29 20 39 6 2
13% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 9%
Very negative 30 11 18 7 22 1 -
6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 2%
Don't know 6 2 4 1 3 2 -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

025. Impression of the following: Costco

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Total positive 449 224 218 4 72H 118 139 117 304 142 132 143 174K 239 199 127 102 125 96P
90% 93% 87% 93% 97% 91% 91% 85% 90% 89% 85% 90% 94% 89% 91% 88% 88% 89% 96%
Very positive 246 117 126 3 46H 70 72 57 172 73 67 74 105K 122 121 71 54 64 57
49% 48% 50% 73% 63% 55% 47% 41% 51% 46% 43% 46% 57% 45% 55% 49% 47% 46% 57%
Somewhat positive 203 107 92 1 25 47 68 60 132 69 65 69 69 117 79 56 48 61 39
41% 44% 37% 20% 34% 37% 44% 43% 39% 44% 42% 43% 37% 44% 36% 38% 42% 43% 39%
Total negative 25 12 12 0 2 2 7 14F 18 6 10 10 5 16 9 10 6 7 2
% % % 7% 2% 2% 4% 10% 5% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% % 5% 2%
Somewhat negative 21 9 12 0 1 1 6 13F 17 4 9 8 4 14 7 6 6 7 2
% 4% % 7% 1% 1% 4% % 5% 3% 6% 5% 2% 5% 3% 4% % 5% 2%
Very negative 4 3 0 - 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 3 - 0 -
1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
Don't know 26 5 21B - 1 9 7 8 15 10 13 7 6 14 12 8 8 8 2
% 2% % 1% 7% 5% % % 7% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

025. Impression of the following: Costco

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 449 179 126 114 205 245 105 821 18 186KL 221 43 243 192 15 286 134 30
90% 93% 91% 89% 91% 89% 90% 96% 77% 95% 88% 81% 92% 88% 78% 90% 90% 87%
Very positive 246 103 70 59 125F 121 61 52 12 115KL 119L 12 145NO0 97 5 1710 61 14
49% 54% 51% 46% 56% 44% 52% 62% 52% 59% 47% 23% 55% 44% 26% 54% 41% 41%
Somewhat positive 203 75 55 55 79 124 44 29 6 71 101 31JK 98 95 10 115 72P 16
41% 39% 40% 42% 35% 45% 38% 34% 25% 36% 40% 58% 37% 44% 52% 36% 49% 45%
Total negative 25 7 8 5 9 16 7 1 1 3 200 2 9 15 - 19 5 1
% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 6% % % 2% 8% 4% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3%
Somewhat negative 21 4 8 4 8 13 7 1 - 2 18J 2 8 13 - 17 4
% 2% % 3% 4% 5% % % 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Very negative 4 2 - 1 1 3 - - 1 1 2 0 2 2 - 2 1 1
1% 1% 1% * 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3%
Don't know 26 7 4 9 11 14 4 2 4GH 6 11 8JK 11 11 4MN 12 10 4
% 4% 3% 7% % % 4% 3% 19% 3% % 15% 4% % 22% 4% 7% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
025. Impression of the following: Costco

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 449 227C 214 106 278 41 14
90% 94% 87% 90% 91% 84% 81%
Very positive 246 129 113 60 151 25 5
49% 53% 46% 51% 49% 50% 30%
Somewhat positive 203 98 101 47 127 17 9
41% 41% 41% 40% 42% 34% 51%
Total negative 25 12 12 8 15 1 0
% % 5% 7% % % 3%
Somewhat negative 21 9 11 8 12 1 0
% 4% 5% 7% % % 3%
Very negative 4 3 1 0 3 - -
1% 1% * * 1%
Don't know 26 3 19B 3 12 7DE 3DE
% 1% 8% 3% 4% 15% 16%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
026. Impression of the following: Starbucks
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total positive 309 146 160 2 37 85E 104E 84 211 98 102 87 120 161 145 87 72 85 66
62% 60% 64% 35% 49% 66% 68% 60% 62% 62% 66% 54% 65% 60% 66% 60% 63% 61% 66%

Very positive 100 53 46 1 18 37GH 26 19 66 34 31 18 51L 48 52 25 25 22 28
20% 22% 18% 15% 25% 29% 17% 13% 20% 21% 20% 11% 28% 18% 24% 17% 22% 16% 28%

Somewhat positive 209 93 114 1 18 47 78EF 65E 145 64 71 69 69 113 93 61 47 63 38
42% 38% 45% 20% 25% 37% 51% 47% 43% 40% 46% 43% 37% 42% 42% 42% 41% 45% 38%

Total negative 168 88 77 3 36FG 39 44 46 107 58 43 65K 60 95 66 50 39 48 31
34% 36% 30% 65% 48% 30% 28% 33% 32% 37% 28% 41% 32% 35% 30% 34% 34% 34% 31%

Somewhat negative 117 58 59 1 25F 22 32 36 73 43 27 44 46 63 48 36 27 31 24
23% 24% 23% 17% 34% 17% 21% 26% 22% 27% 17% 28% 25% 23% 22% 25% 23% 22% 24%

Very negative 50 30 18 2BC 11 17 12 10 34 15 16 21 14 32 18 14 13 17 6
10% 13% 7% 48% 14% 13% 8% 7% 10% 10% 10% 13% 7% 12% 8% 10% 11% 12% 6%

Don't know 23 7 15 - 2 5 6 9 20 2 10 8 5 13 9 8 4 7 4
5% 3% % 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 1% 6% % 3% 5% 4% % 3% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

026. Impression of the following: Starbucks

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total positive 309 131 86 70 146 163 69 64 14 141KL 142 27 181N 117 11 208 84 17
62% 68% 62% 55% 65% 59% 59% 75% 57% 72% 56% 50% 69% 54% 60% 66% 57% 49%
Very positive 100 49C 21 23 63F 37 25 33G 5 54KL 39 7 72NO 28 - 63 31 7
20% 26% 15% 18% 28% 14% 21% 39% 20% 28% 16% 12% 27% 13% 20% 21% 19%
Somewhat positive 209 81 65 47 84 125 44 31 9 86 103 20 109 88 11 145 53 10
42% 42% 47% 37% 37% 46% 38% 36% 37% 44% 41% 38% 42% 41% 60% 46% 36% 30%
Total negative 168 54 47 50 74 93 45 19 10 48 99J 21 73 90M 5 94 58 16
34% 28% 35% 39% 33% 34% 39% 23% 43% 25% 39% 39% 28% 41% 27% 30% 39% 46%
Somewhat negative 117 38 33 33 53 64 28 17 8 35 700 12 50 63M 5 69 38 10
23% 20% 24% 25% 24% 23% 24% 20% 34% 18% 28% 23% 19% 29% 25% 22% 26% 30%
Very negative 50 16 14 17 21 29 17H 2 2 13 28 8 23 27 0 25 20 5
10% 8% 10% 13% 9% 11% 14% 3% 8% 7% 11% 16% 9% 12% 2% 8% 13% 15%
Don't know 23 8 4 9 4 19E 2 2 - 6 11 6J 9 11 2 15 6 2
% 4% 3% 7% 2% % % % 3% 4% 11% 4% 5% 13% 5% % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
026. Impression of the following: Starbucks
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 309 155 149 71 181 30 18DEF
62% 64% 61% 60% 59% 62% 100%
Very positive 100 65C 35 21 54 15 6
20% 27% 14% 18% 18% 30% 34%
Somewhat positive 209 89 115 50 128 16 12F
42% 37% 47% 42% 42% 32% 66%
Total negative 168 79 80 41G 110G 16G -
34% 33% 33% 35% 36% 33%
Somewhat negative 117 53 58 27G 78G 13G -
23% 22% 24% 22% 26% 26%
Very negative 50 27 23 14 32 3 -
10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 6%
Don't know 23 7 16 6 14 3 -
% 3% 6% % % 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

027. Impression of the following: Microsoft

---- Gender -----
Non-
Bi- Age
nary/ —--—————-—--—————-—-——-—
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 406 192 210 4 63 105 121

81% 80% 83% 93% 85% 82% 79%

3

Very positive 130 77C 50 2 25H 47GH 35
26% 32% 20% 55% 33% 36% 23%

Somewhat positive 276 115 159B 2 38 59 87
55% 48% 63% 37% 52% 46% 56%

Total negative 74 43 30 0 8 17 26
15% 18% 12% 7% 11% 13% 17%

Somewhat negative 60 33 26 0 8 15 17
12% 14% 10% 7% 11% 12% 11%

Very negative 14 10 4 - - 2 9
3% 4% 2% 1% 6%

Don't know 20 6 12 - 3 6 6
% % % 4% 5% 4%

139
100%
(H)

114
82%

24
17%

90F
65%

21
15%

18
13%

3
2%

4

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
270 135
80% 85%
72 571
21% 36%
198 78
59% 49%
50 22
15% 14%
40 18
12% 11%
10 4
3% 2%
17 2
% 1%

<

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
118 127 162K
76% 79% 88%
30 40 59K
19% 25% 32%
87 86 103
56% 54% 56%
27 26 22
17% 16% 12%
22 22 17
14% 13% %
5 4 5
3% 3% 3%
11M 8M 1
7% 5% %
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

027. Impression of the following: Microsoft

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 406 172CD 106 94 193F 213 100 76 17 179K 184 44 243NO 152 11 264 117 25
81% 89% 77% 73% 86% 77% 86% 90% 70% 92% 73% 82% 92% 70% 56% 83% 79% 72%

Very positive 130 64C 22 36C 75F 54 39 33 4 82KL 38 10 101N 26 2 79 39 12
26% 33% 16% 28% 34% 20% 33% 38% 17% 42% 15% 19% 38% 12% 13% 25% 26% 33%

Somewhat positive 276 108 84D 58 118 158 62 44 12 97 146 34 142 126 8 185R 78 13
55% 56% 61% 45% 53% 58% 53% 51% 53% 50% 58% 64% 54% 58% 43% 58% 53% 38%

Total negative 74 17 26B 24B 25 49 13 5 TH 14 58JL 2 16 51M ™ 42 26 6
15% 9% 19% 19% 11% 18% 12% % 30% % 23% 4% 6% 24% 37% 13% 17% 17%

Somewhat negative 60 17 18 19 22 39 12 5 4 14 44JL 2 14 39M ™ 33 22 5
12% 9% 13% 15% 10% 14% 11% % 18% 7% 18% 4% 5% 18% 35% 10% 15% 15%

Very negative 14 0 8B 5B 4 10 1 - 3GH - 147 - 1 12M 0 9 3 1
3% * 6% 4% 2% 4% 1% 12% 5% 1% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't know 20 4 5 10B 6 14 2 4 - 2 10 7JK 4 14M 1 10 6 4P
% 2% % 8% % 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 14% 2% % 7% 3% 4% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

027. Impression of the following: Microsoft
Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 406 200 198 98 245 39 16
81% 83% 81% 83% 80% 79% 91%
Very positive 130 78C 48 28 75 15 9DE
26% 32% 20% 24% 25% 31% 49%
Somewhat positive 276 122 150B 70 170 24 7
55% 50% 61% 59% 56% 48% 42%
Total negative 74 38 32 17 48 7 2
15% 16% 13% 15% 16% 14% 9%
Somewhat negative 60 29 27 15 40 5 0
12% 12% 11% 13% 13% 11% 3%
Very negative 14 9 5 2 9 1 1
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Don't know 20 4 15B 3 12 3 -
% 2% 6% 2% % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
028. Impression of the following: Boeing

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total positive 279 147 128 3 40 76 80
56% 61% 51% 75% 54% 59% 52%

Very positive 71 46C 23 2C 10 28GH 17
14% 19% 9% 41% 14% 22% 11%

Somewhat positive 208 102 105 2 30 48 63
42% 42% 42% 35% 41% 37% 41%

Total negative 174 83 87 1 20 36 58
35% 34% 35% 17% 27% 28% 38%

Somewhat negative 121 56 63 - 15 24 38
24% 23% 25% 20% 19% 25%

Very negative 53 27 24 1 5 12 21
11% 11% 10% 17% 6% 10% 13%
Don't know 47 11 36B 0 14H 16H 15H
% 5% 14% 7% 19% 13% 10%

139
100%
(H)

80
58%

15
11%

65
47%

57
41%

43
31%

14
10%

2

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Ethnicity
White
Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%
(1) (J)
188 88
56% 56%
40 311
12% 20%
148 57
44% 36%
119 53
35% 34%
85 34
25% 22%
34 19
10% 12%
30 17
% 11%

<

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
85 84 109
55% 53% 59%
22 21 28
14% 13% 15%
63 63 82
41% 39% 44%
46 63 65
30% 39% 35%
33 41 46
21% 26% 25%
13 21 19
8% 13% 10%
24M 13 11
15% 8% 6%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS

028. Impression of the following: Boeing

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total positive 279 116D 85D 58 133 146 65 57 10 123KL 132 23 163N 109 7 170 92 16
56% 60% 62% 45% 59% 53% 56% 67% 44% 63% 52% 44% 62% 50% 36% 54% 62% 46%

Very positive 71 31 22 14 46F 25 17 25G 5 43KL 27L 1 49N 22 - 38 24 9
14% 16% 16% 11% 20% 9% 14% 29% 19% 22% 11% 1% 19% 10% 12% 16% 25%

Somewhat positive 208 85 64 44 87 121 49 32 6 80 105 23 114 88 7 133R 68R 8
42% 44% 46% 34% 39% 44% 42% 38% 25% 41% 42% 43% 43% 40% 36% 42% 46% 22%

Total negative 174 65 38 56C 66 108 41 17 8 54 1010 18 85 83 6 1260 38 10
35% 34% 28% 43% 29% 39% 36% 20% 33% 28% 40% 34% 32% 38% 34% 40% 26% 29%

Somewhat negative 121 51 24 39C 41 80E 22 12 6 44 69 8 65 53 3 87 27 7
24% 26% 17% 31% 18% 29% 19% 14% 27% 23% 27% 15% 25% 24% 17% 28% 18% 19%

Very negative 53 15 15 16 25 28 19 5 1 10 3230 100 20 30 3 38 11 3
11% 8% 11% 13% 11% 10% 16% 6% 6% 5% 13% 20% 8% 14% 17% 12% 8% 10%
Don't know 47 12 14 15 26 22 10 11 5 17 19 12JK 16 25 6M 20 18 9P
% 6% 10% 11% 11% % 8% 13% 23% 9% 7% 22% 6% 12% 30% % 12% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
IMPRESSIONS OF LEADERS AND ORGANIZATIONS
028. Impression of the following: Boeing

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Total positive 279 145 129 64 166 30 10
56% 60% 53% 54% 54% 62% 58%
Very positive 71 42 28 17 33 11 7DE
14% 18% 12% 15% 11% 21% 41%
Somewhat positive 208 102 101 46 134G 20 3
42% 42% 41% 39% 44% 40% 17%
Total negative 174 89 82 47F 116F 5 4
35% 37% 33% 40% 38% 11% 23%
Somewhat negative 121 59 59 35F 78 5 2
24% 25% 24% 30% 26% 11% 11%
Very negative 53 30 22 12 37F - 2F
11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 12%
Don't know 47 7 35B 7 23 13DE 3
% 3% 14% 6% % 27% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY
029. How safe do you feel in your community?

---- Gender -----

Bi- Age

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total safe 364 187 172 4 60 96 105
73% 77% 69% 80% 81% 75% 69%

Very safe 104 59 44 1 24GH 38GH 23
21% 24% 18% 17% 33% 30% 15%

Somewhat safe 260 128 128 3 36 58 83
52% 53% 51% 63% 48% 45% 54%

Total unsafe 135 54 79B 1 14 32 48
27% 22% 31% 20% 19% 25% 31%

Somewhat unsafe 110 43 64 1 11 24 42
22% 18% 26% 20% 15% 19% 27%

Very unsafe 26 11 15 - 3 8 6
5% 4% 6% 4% 6% 4%

Don't know 0 0 - - - 0 -

* * *

139
100%
(H)

97
70%

17
12%

80
58%

42
30%

32
23%

9
7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC

337 159
100% 100%

(1) (J)

243 117
72% 74%

73 30
22% 19%

170 87
50% 55%

94 41
28% 26%

75 35
22% 22%

19 6
6% 4%

- 0

*

<

$100K

Grad+ $100K Or >

Education
H.S.
Grad Some Coll
Or < Coll
155 160 185
100% 100% 100%
(K) (L) (M)
108 107 149L
70% 67% 80%
30 26 48L
20% 16% 26%
78 82 101
50% 51% 54%
46 53M 36
30% 33% 20%
40 39 30
26% 24% 16%
6 14M [
4% 9% 3%
0 - -
*

269
100%
(N)

180

[e)}
~
o

o°

iy

= [NSEN] w oo W =
* O ~J o wo O [eelNe)

o

O

Ee)

o

220
100%
(0)

176N
80%

53
24%

123
56%

44
20%

King

145
100%
(P)

106
73%

25
17%

81
56%

39
27%

30
21%

* O [e)\e)
o

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

115
100%
(Q)

83
72%

17
15%

66
57%

32
28%

25
22%

7
6%

140
100%
(R)

97
70%

31
22%

67
48%

43
30%

34
24%

8
6

o

ern

100
100%
(S)

78
78%

31PQ
31%

47
47%

22
22%

20
20%

2
2

oe°

86



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY

029. How safe do you feel in your community?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total safe 364 162CD 93 81 164 200 75 74GI 15 171K 152 42K 220NO 133 12 2390 97 28
73% 84% 67% 63% 73% 73% 64% 87% 62% 88% 60% 78% 84% 61% 61% 76% 65% 82%

Very safe 104 55D 28 13 57 47 18 34G 4 66KL 33 5 79N 21 4 72 24 8
21% 29% 21% 10% 25% 17% 16% 40% 17% 34% 13% 10% 30% 10% 19% 23% 16% 22%

Somewhat safe 260 107 64 67 107 153 56 40 11 105 119 36K 141 111 8 167 72 21
52% 55% 47% 53% 48% 56% 49% 47% 45% 54% 47% 68% 54% 51% 42% 53% 49% 60%

Total unsafe 135 30 45B 48B 61 74 42H 11 9H 24 100JL 11 43 85M ™ 77 52P 6
27% 16% 33% 37% 27% 27% 36% 13% 38% 12% 40% 21% 16% 39% 39% 24% 35% 18%

Somewhat unsafe 110 25 37B 40B 49 61 33H 9 7 19 80J 10 37 65M ™ 63 44PR 2
22% 13% 27% 31% 22% 22% 29% 11% 29% 10% 32% 19% 14% 30% 39% 20% 30% 7%

Very unsafe 26 5 9 8 12 14 8 2 2 5 200 1 7 19M - 14 8 4
5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 2% 8% 2% 8% 2% 2% 9% 5% 5% 11%

Don't know 0 - - - - 0 - - - - - 0 - 0 - - 0 -

* * 1% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

PUBLIC SAFETY
Q029. How safe

Total

Total safe

Very safe

Somewhat safe 260

Total unsafe

do you feel in your community?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or
500 241 245 118 305 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
364 172 180 87 220 35
73% 72% 73% 73% 72% T71%
104 62C 40 30 58 7
21% 26% 16% 25% 19% 15%

=

N
~J
oe°
= N O N oy >

139B 57 162 28
57% 48% 53% 56%

o°

66 31 85 14

1
6
9
8% 27% 27% 28% 29%
Somewhat unsafe 110 7 52 21 71 13
22% 4% 21% 18% 23% 27%
Very unsafe 26 2 14 10 14 1
% 5% 6% 9% 5% 2%

Don't know

* O o
1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

PUBLIC SAFETY

2024

030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?

Total

Crime rate / Public
safety / Violence

Homelessness /
Vagrants

More police presence
/ Law enforcement

Drug rates / Drug
addiction

Friendly / Good
neighborhood/
community

Better gun control /
Gun violence

It is a small
community/rural area

Being comfortable /
Calm / Not being
afraid

Roads / Streetlights
/ Potholes

Carjacking / Cars
broken into

Home security system
/ Security cameras

Positive mentions
(i.e., nice, good,
no problem, etc.)

Government
leadership /
Political balance

Lack of consequences
/ Punishment to
offenders

Being aware / Self-
awareness

Quiet/Peaceful place

Economy is getting
better

Total Men
500 242
100% 100%

(B)
250 114
50% 47%
82 37
16% 15%
56 24
11% 10%
40 13
8% 6%
37 11
% 5%
31 18
6% 8%
23 13
5% 5%
14 9
3% 4%
14 7
3% 3%
10 3
2% 1%
9 2
2% 1%
8 8C
2% %
7 4
1% 2%
7 2
1% 1%
4 2
1% 1%
4 1
1% *
3 2
1% 1%

---— Gender

251
100%
(C)

135D
54%

45
18%

32
13%

26

10%
25B
10%

12
5%

10
4%

I N oy w wo [NeX@]
o o° o o

W

o°

o

o

* = =W =N N oy
o°

Age

4
100%
(D)

o°

2BC
41%

74
100%
(E)

24
33%

18F
24%

6
7%

11H
15%

oo

o

[l ot DS w oJ
oo

| ar [l ot
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o

w N

o
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=

oe

129
100%
(F)
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47%
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10
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o
0@
jasy
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4%

* RO ke

e
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65+
153 139
100% 100%
(G) (H)
97EFH 65
63% 47%
33F 17
22% 12%
22 18
14% 13%
10H 2
7% %
15 10
9% %
11 11
7% 8%
4 12
% 9%
1 8G
1% 6%
2 6
1% 4%
2 4
1% 3%
3 2
2% 1%
3 4
2% 3%
- 2
1%
1 3
* 2%
- 1
1%

Ethnicity
White

Alone POC
337 159
100% 100%

(1) (J)
168 79
50% 50%
51 31
15% 20%
39 17
11% 11%
24 16
7% 10%
21 16
6% 10%
21 9
6% 6%

17 6
5% 4%

9 5
3% 3%

6 8
2% 5%

7 3
2% 2%

4 5
1% 3%

7 1
2% 1%

4 3
1% 2%

4 4
1% 2%

3 1
1% 1%

3 1
1% 1%

2 1
1% 1%

Education

Graa Some

Or < Coll
155 160
100% 100%
(K) (L)

69 86
45% 54%
22 28
14% 17%
22 12
14% 8%
11 17
7% 10%
8 16
5% 10%
181LM 5
12% 3%
11 7
7% 4%
- 7K
4%
5 6
3% 3%
1 5
1% 3%
3 3
2% 2%
- 2
1%
2 3
1% 2%

o°
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[l o N W =N N W
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<
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
(continued)
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age  —mm=m—————= H.S.  mmmmmmm—————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Illegals / Illegals

coming over/into the 3 3 0 - - - 0 3 3 0 - - 3 0 3 0 1 - 1

country 1% 1% * * 2% 1% * 2% * 1% * 1% 1%

Public 2 1 1 - - 0 - 1 1 1 - 2 0 2 - 0 2 - -

transportation * * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 2%

Cost of living / 2 2 1 - - - 1 2 2 1 2 - 1 2 - 2 - 1 -

Inflation * 1% * * 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Strictness of laws / 2 2 - - - 1 0 1 2 0 - 1 1 0 2 1 - 1 -

Law system * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Being treated with 2 1 1 1BC 1 1 - - 2 - 1 1 - 2 - 2 1 - -

respect / Respectful * * * 17% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

None / It is not 6 2 4 - 0 - 1 4 4 1 2 2 1 3 2 3 -

safe 1% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3%

Others 37 21 16 - 12GH 14H 9 2 27 10 13 8 16 14 21 8 6 7 16PQR
7% 9% 6% 17% 11% 6% 1% 8% 6% 8% 5% 9% 5% 10% 5% 5% 5% 16%

Don't know / Refused 11 4 5 - 1 - 3 6F 9 1 6 3 1 7 3 2 3 1 4
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Crime rate / Public 250 108 68 55 115 136 58 44 13 103 121 27 120 117 13 161 74 16
safety / Violence 50% 56% 49% 43% 51% 49% 50% 52% 54% 53% 48% 50% 46% 54% 71% 51% 49% 47%
Homelessness / 82 25 26 25 40 42 25 10 5 14 547 143 38 42 2 52 29R 1
Vagrants 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 15% 21% 12% 21% 7% 21% 26% 15% 19% 8% 17% 19% 3%
More police presence 56 17 21 13 24 32 16 8 - 19 31 6 27 25 3 33 23 1
/ Law enforcement 11% 9% 16% 10% 11% 12% 14% 10% 10% 12% 11% 10% 12% 18% 10% 15% 3%
Drug rates / Drug 40 7 16B 15B 30F 10 21 7 2 3 33J 5J 19 21 - 22 17 2
addiction 8% 4% 12% 12% 13% 4% 18% % 7% 1% 13% 8% 7% 10% 7% 11% 5%
Friendly / Good
neighborhood/ 37 16 9 6 14 23 7 6 1 16 17 4 17 18 1 27 6 4
community % 8% 7% 5% 6% 8% 6% 7% 4% 8% % 8% % 8% 8% 9% 4% 11%
Better gun control / 31 13 8 8 11 19 8 2 1 14 14 3 21 10 - 19 9 2
Gun violence 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 2% 4% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 6% 6% 6%
It is a small 23 10 6 7 5 17 2 3 - 6 12 5 10 12 1 20 2 0
community/rural area 5% 5% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% % 10% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 1%
Being comfortable /
Calm / Not being 14 6 2 5 9 6 - 8G 1 11K 1 2 12N 2 1 6 7 1
afraid 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 9% 4% 6% 1% 3% 4% 1% 5% 2% 5% 3%
Roads / Streetlights 14 6 1 7 7 7 1 5 1 10K 3 1 13N 1 - 6 6 2
/ Potholes 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 3% 1% 5% 4% % 1% 2% % * 2% 4% 6%
Carjacking / Cars 10 7 1 1 5 5 5 - - 4 4 1 5 4 0 7 3 -
broken into 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Home security system 9 1 6B 2 4 5 3 1 - 5 3 1 6 3 - 5 3 1
/ Security cameras 2% * 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Positive mentions
(i.e., nice, good, 8 4 2 2 8F - 4 4 1 7 2 - 8N - - 8 - -
no problem, etc.) 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Government
leadership / 7 2 3 - TF - 3 4 1 5 2 - 3 4 - 5 2 -
Political balance 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Lack of consequences
/ Punishment to 7 - 2 6B 2 5 2 - - - 7J - 3 2 2MN 1 6P -
offenders 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 10% * 4%
Being aware / Self- 4 1 0 1 - 4 - - - 2 2 - 3 1 - 2 - 2PQ
awareness 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 5%
Quiet/Peaceful place 4 3 1 - - 4 - - - 2 2 - 3 1 - 2 2 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Economy is getting 3 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 2 - 1K 2 1 - 1 1 1
better 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% % 1% * * 1% 3%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
(continued)
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Illegals / Illegals
coming over/into the 3 0 1 1 - 3 - - - - 3 - 0 3 - 3 0 -
country 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% *
Public 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 0 - 2JK 1 1 - 0 2 -
transportation * 1% 1% 1% * % * 1% * 1%
Cost of living / 2 1 1 - - 2 - - - 1 2 - - 2 - 2 - 1
Inflation * * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2
Strictness of laws / 2 0 2 - 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 2 - -
Law system * * 1% * 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1%
Being treated with 2 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 -
respect / Respectful * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1%
None / It is not 6 1 2 2 - 6 - - - 1 5 - 2 4 - 4 2 -
safe 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * % 1% 2% 1% 1%
Others 37 13 12 7 23 14 12 9 3 22L 15 1 19 17 1 22 10 5

7% 7% 9% 5% 10% 5% 10% 10% 12% 11% 6% 1% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 14
Don't know / Refused 11 4 - 5 1 9E - 1 - - 8J 2J 3 7 1 8 1 1

2% 2% 4% * % 1% % 4% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY
030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Crime rate / Public 250 118 128 58 158 23
safety / Violence 50% 49% 52% 49% 52% 47%
Homelessness / 82 40 40 22 53 6
Vagrants 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 12%
More police presence 56 20 35 8 38 8
/ Law enforcement 11% 8% 14% 7% 12% 16%
Drug rates / Drug 40 17 23 6 26 5
addiction 8% 7% 9% 5% 9% 9%
Friendly / Good
neighborhood/ 37 16 19 7 27 3
community % 7% 8% 6% 9% 5%
Better gun control / 31 14 16 8 15 4
Gun violence 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7%
It is a small 23 6 16 7 14 2
community/rural area 5% 3% 7% 6% 5% 5%
Being comfortable /
Calm / Not being 14 7 6 7 7 -
afraid 3% 3% 3% 6% 2%
Roads / Streetlights 14 6 8 TE 5 1
/ Potholes 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 2%
Carjacking / Cars 10 3 7 3 7 -
broken into 2% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Home security system 9 2 8 3 4 2
/ Security cameras 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 5%
Positive mentions
(i.e., nice, good, 8 7 2 3 3 -
no problem, etc.) 2% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Government
leadership / 7 6 1 1 4 -
Political balance 1% 3% * 1% 1%
Lack of consequences
/ Punishment to 7 4 3 1 4 2
offenders 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%
Being aware / Self- 4 2 2 1 3 -
awareness 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Quiet/Peaceful place 4 1 3 2 1 -
1% * 1% 2% *

Economy is getting 3 2 1 1 2 -
better 1% 1% * 1% 1%

2EF
11%

3DEF
14%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
(continued)
PUBLIC SAFETY

030. What most influences how safe you feel in your community?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or
Illegals / Illegals
coming over/into the 3 2 1 - 3 -
country 1% 1% 1% 1%
Public 2 - 2 1 1 -
transportation * 1% 1% *
Cost of living / 2 - 2 1 1 -
Inflation * 1% 1% *
Strictness of laws / 2 1 1 1 1 -
Law system * * 1% 1% *
Being treated with 2 2 1 1 2 -
respect / Respectful * 1% * * 1%
None / It is not 6 3 3 3 3 -
safe 1% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Others 37 27C 5 7 21 7
T% 11% 2% 6% 7% 13%
Don't know / Refused 11 2 8 4 4 1
2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

PUBLIC SAFETY

Q031. Where do you get most of your information about public safety in your community?

Total

Local news sources
(e.g., newspapers,
TV news channels)

Social media (e.g.,
Facebook, Reddit,
Nextdoor, etc.)

Community meetings
or communications

Directly from
neighbors and
friends

Law enforcement
agencies' websites
or social media
accounts

Other

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.S.  mmmmm——————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

264 136 125 2 26 47 95EF 94EF 169 94 69 85 110K 138 119 82 54 81 47
53% 56% 50% 41% 36% 36% 62% 68% 50% 59% 45% 53% 60% 51% 54% 57% 47% 58% 47%
109 38 68B 2 32GH 47GH 25H 3 76 30 41 31 37 59 46 31 24 21 32R
22% 16% 27% 37% 43% 37% 16% 2% 22% 19% 27% 19% 20% 22% 21% 22% 21% 15% 32%
15 11 4 - 2 8G 1 4 13 2 7 4 5 9 6 2 4 7 2
3% 4% 2% % 6% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2%
68 36 32 0 6 19 18 22 48 20 24 22 22 460 21 13 19 26P 10
14% 15% 13% 7% 9% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 17% 9% % 17% 18% 10%
29 9 19 1 4 8 9 9 23 6 8 13 8 12 17 6 10 6 8
% 4% 8% 15% 5% 6% 6% 6% 7% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% % 4% 8% 4% 8%

15 12 4 - 3 0 5 TF 9 7 6 6 4 4 12N 10R 3 1 1
% 5% 1% 4% * 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 1% % 7% 3% 1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY

031. Where do you get most of your information about public safety in your community?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids =  ——====——————mmmmm ——— Conditions --- —=—===—=-—————————-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Local news sources
(e.g., newspapers, 264 115 68 66 106 158E 64 33 9 113 125 26 157NO 102 5 172 76 16
TV news channels) 53% 59% 49% 51% 47% 58% 55% 39% 36% 58% 50% 48% 60% 47% 28% 54% 51% 47%
Social media (e.g.,
Facebook, Reddit, 109 44 33 18 65F 44 27 30 8 41 55 13 48 54 6 58 38 12P
Nextdoor, etc.) 22% 23% 24% 14% 29% 16% 23% 35% 35% 21% 22% 25% 18% 25% 32% 18% 26% 35%
Community meetings 15 8 3 4 8 7 2 4 2 7 [ 2 14N 2 - 12 4 -
or communications 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 5% 9% 4% 2% 4% % 1% 4% 2%
Directly from
neighbors and 68 19 16 28B 28 40 12 12 3 21 39 8 29 36 3 43 20 4
friends 14% 10% 11% 22% 13% 14% 11% 15% 14% 11% 16% 15% 11% 17% 16% 14% 14% 12%
Law enforcement
agencies' websites
or social media 29 6 18BD 1 18 11 11 6 1 11 18 - 7 21M 1 20 8 1
accounts % 3% 13% 1% % 4% 9% 7% 6% 5% 7% 3% 10% 4% % 5% 4%
Other 15 1 1 12BC - 15E - - - 2 9 4J 9 3 4MN 12 3 1
% 1% % 10% 6% 1% 3% % 3% 1% 20% % 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY

031. Where do you get most of your information about public safety in your community?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Local news sources
(e.g., newspapers, 264 130 130 62 168 24 6
TV news channels) 53% 54% 53% 52% 55% 49% 34%
Social media (e.g.,
Facebook, Reddit, 109 46 56 21 68 14 6
Nextdoor, etc.) 22% 19% 23% 18% 22% 28% 33%
Community meetings 15 11 4 9E 3 2 0
or communications 3% 5% 2% 7% 1% 4% 3%
Directly from
neighbors and 68 26 39 13 40 5 4
friends 14% 11% 16% 11% 13% 11% 25%
Law enforcement
agencies' websites
or social media 29 17 12 12 15 3 -
accounts % % 5% 10% % 6%
Other 15 11 5 2 12 1 1
% % 2% 1% % 3% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY
032. Does the level of visible homelessness in your community impact how safe you feel in your community?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total yes 355 167 181 4 55 94 111 91 239 112 95 115 145K 185 163 110 81 94 69
71% 69% 72% 100% 75% 73% 72% 65% 71% 70% 61% 72% 78% 69% 74% 76% 71% 67% 69%

Yes, very much 171 66 103B 1 30 45 55 41 112 56 44 56 72 90 77 57 38 46 30
34% 27% 41% 20% 40% 35% 36% 29% 33% 35% 28% 35% 39% 33% 35% 40% 33% 33% 30%

Yes, somewhat 183 101cC 78 4c 26 49 56 50 128 56 51 59 73 95 85 53 43 48 39
37% 42% 31% 80% 35% 38% 37% 36% 38% 35% 33% 37% 40% 35% 39% 37% 37% 35% 39%

Total no 141 73 68 - 17 35 40 48 93 47 59M 42 40 83 55 34 33 46 27
28% 30% 27% 23% 27% 26% 35% 28% 30% 38% 26% 22% 31% 25% 24% 29% 33% 27%

No, not too much 112 58 54 - 12 26 34 39 73 38 51LM 32 30 64 46 28 24 42 18
22% 24% 22% 16% 20% 22% 28% 22% 24% 33% 20% 16% 24% 21% 19% 21% 30% 18%

No, not at all 29 16 13 - 5 9 6 9 20 9 8 11 11 19 10 6 9 4 9
6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 7% 4% 4% 8% 3% 9%

Don't know 4 1 3 - 2 0 2 - 4 - 1 3 - 1 2 0 1 - 4
1% 1% % 3% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% * * 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
PUBLIC SAFETY

032. Does the level of visible homelessness in your community impact how safe you feel in your community?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total yes 355 132 106 87 177F 178 97 64 15 134 186 35 189 156 10 239R 98 18
71% 69% 77% 68% 79% 65% 83% 76% 65% 69% 74% 67% 72% 72% 52% 75% 66% 52%

Yes, very much 171 58 55 43 87 85 51 26 9 53 1040 14 83 86 2 117 45 10
34% 30% 40% 33% 38% 31% 44% 31% 40% 27% 41% 26% 31% 40% 13% 37% 30% 28%

Yes, somewhat 183 74 51 44 90 93 46 38 6 80 81 22 106 70 8 122 53 8
37% 38% 37% 35% 40% 34% 40% 45% 25% 41% 32% 41% 40% 32% 40% 39% 35% 24%
Total no 141 58 30 41 46 95E 17 21 8 60 64 17 75 59 7 75 50 16P
28% 30% 22% 32% 21% 34% 15% 24% 35% 31% 25% 33% 28% 27% 35% 24% 33% 47%
No, not too much 112 44 25 33 35 77E 13 15 7 46 51 16 58 49 5 60 39 13P
22% 23% 18% 26% 15% 28% 11% 17% 29% 23% 20% 29% 22% 23% 25% 19% 26% 38%

No, not at all 29 15 5 8 12 17 4 6 2 14 13 2 17 10 2 16 10 3
6% 8% 4% 6% 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 10% 5% 7% 9%

Don't know 4 2 2 - 2 2 2 - - 1 3 0 - 2 2MN 3 1 0
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

PUBLIC SAFETY

032.

Total

Total yes

Yes,

Yes,

very much

somewhat

Total no

No,

No,

not too much

not at all

Don't know

Does the level of visible homelessness in your community impact

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

355 178 168 79 228G 36 9
71% 74% 68% 67% 75% 73% 49%

171 85 81 37 118 12 3
34% 35% 33% 31% 39% 25% 16%

183 94 87 43 110 23 6
37% 39% 35% 36% 36% 48% 33%
141 61 76 39 73 13 9E
28% 25% 31% 33% 24% 27% 51%
112 51 58 31 57 11 9E
22% 21% 24% 27% 19% 23% 48%

29 9 19 7 16 2 0
6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 4% 3%

4 2 1 - 4 - -

1% 1% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Note:

columns tested BC, DEFG

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

how safe you feel in your community?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

033. What is your current housing status?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Own your home 317 156D 159D 0 35 83E 96 102E 22930 85 77 85 154KL 127 185N 89 73 79 76PR
63% 65% 63% % 47% 64% 62% 74% 68% 54% 50% 53% 83% 47% 84% 61% 64% 56% 76%
Rent your home 149 69 74 4BC 25 35 51 35 92 56 61M 62M 25 1200 25 42 37 508 19
30% 29% 30% 93% 34% 27% 33% 25% 27% 35% 40% 39% 14% 44% 11% 29% 32% 36% 19%
Some other 35 16 18 - 14GH 11H 7 1 17 181 16M 13M 5 22 10 14 4 11 5
arrangement 7% 7% 7% 20% 9% 5% 1% 5% 11% 10% 8% 3% 8% 5% 10% 4% 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

033. What is your current housing status?

Total

Own your home

Rent your home

Some other

arrangement

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

317 117 97 76 149 168 70 66G 13 119 165 32 178 131 8 3170R - -

63% 61% 71% 59% 66% 61% 60% 78% 56% 61% 66% 61% 68% 60% 43% 100%
149 67 34 45 64 84 43H 14 8 58 73 17 73 67 9 - 149PR -
30% 35% 25% 35% 29% 31% 37% 16% 32% 30% 29% 32% 28% 31% 47% 100%
35 9 6 8 12 23 4 5 3 17 14 4 13 20 2 - - 35PQ

% 5% 5% 6% 5% 8% 3% 6% 12% 9% 5% 8% 5% 9% 11% 100%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

033. What is your current housing status?

Total

Own your home

Rent your home

Some other
arrangement

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax

40%

45%
3D

Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%-
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10%
500 241 245 118 305 49
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
317 173C 136 77 199G 27
63% 72% 56% 65% 65% 54%
149 56 91B 38 84 16
30% 23% 37% 32% 28% 33%
35 12 18 3 22 6D
7% 5% 7% 3% 7% 13%

columns tested BC, DEFG

16%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
Q34. Who do you feel has more power in the housing rental market?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Landlords 362 164 192 4 50 96 110 102 250 110 118 124M 120 2120 144 100 83 93 86POR
72% 68% 76% 85% 67% 75% 72% 73% 74% 69% 76% 78% 65% 79% 66% 69% 72% 66% 86%
Renters 76 49C 26 1 18H 20 21 16 49 26 23 16 37L 32 44N 21 19 288 8
15% 20% 10% 15% 24% 15% 14% 12% 14% 16% 15% 10% 20% 12% 20% 15% 17% 20% 8%
Don't know 62 29 34 - 6 13 22 21 39 23 15 20 28 25 32 24s 13 20 6
12% 12% 13% 9% 10% 14% 15% 12% 15% 9% 12% 15% 9% 15% 16% 11% 14% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

034. Who do you feel has more power in the housing rental market?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:

————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status

Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 3
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R
Landlords 362 159CD 93 76 166 196 79 64 23G  169KL 161 32 2020 151 9 214 118P 29
72% 83% 68% 59% 74% 71% 68% 75% 96% 87% 64% 61% 77% 69% 46% 68% 80% 85
Renters 76 14 31B 27B 37 39 22 16 - 19 527 5 33 38 5 58R 17 0
15% 7% 22% 21% 16% 14% 19% 18% 10% 21% 9% 12% 17% 28% 18% 12% 1
Don't know 62 19 14 25B 22 40 15 6 1 7 390 16JK 28 29 5 45 13 5
12% 10% 10% 20% 10% 15% 13% 7% 4% 4% 15% 31% 11% 13% 26% 14% 9% 14

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
Q34. Who do you feel has more power in the housing rental market?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Landlords 362 168 184 91 213 37 15
72% 70% 75% 77% 70% 74% 83%

Renters 76 50C 26 16 47 8 2
15% 21% 10% 14% 15% 17% 10%

Don't know 62 24 35 11 45 4 1
12% 10% 14% 9% 15% 9% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
035. Do you view owning a home as part of the "American Dream"?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Yes 368 186 176 3 54 102 105 104 2597 105 105 114 149K 186 175N 102 82 103 81
74% 77% 70% 65% 73% 79% 68% 75% 77% 66% 68% 71% 80% 69% 80% 71% 71% 73% 81%

No 93 36 55 2 13 18 40F 21 55 37 35 29 29 58 32 29 22 28 14
19% 15% 22% 35% 17% 14% 26% 15% 16% 23% 23% 18% 16% 21% 14% 20% 19% 20% 14%

Don't know 39 19 20 - 7 9 9 13 23 16 15 17M 7 26 13 13 11 9 6
8% 8% 8% 10% 7% 6% 10% 7% 10% 10% 11% 4% 9% 6% 9% 10% 7% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

035. Do you view owning a home as part of the "American Dream"?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Yes 368 141 116BD 84 176 191 96 64 16 147 188 32 210NO 1510 7 261QR 88 19
74% 73% 85% 65% 78% 70% 83% 75% 70% 76% 75% 60% 80% 69% 38% 82% 59% 55

No 93 40 17 28 33 60 14 13 6 33 44 16JK 38 50M 4 33 50P 10
19% 21% 12% 22% 15% 22% 12% 15% 25% 17% 17% 31% 15% 23% 22% 10% 33% 29

Don't know 39 12 4 16C 16 24 6 9 1 15 20 5 15 16 8MN 23 11 6
% 6% 3% 12% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 8% 9% 6% 8% 40% 7% 7% 16

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
035. Do you view owning a home as part of the "American Dream"?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 368 189 171 81 233 33 13
74% 78% 70% 69% 76% 68% 71%

No 93 40 49 26 46 14 4
19% 17% 20% 22% 15% 28% 23%

Don't know 39 12 25 10 26 2 1
8% 5% 10% 9% 9% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q36. Do you believe it is ethical for individuals to invest in residential housing, beyond their primary residence, for personal financial gain?

---- Gender ----- Education Area

Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Yes 323 184C 136 2 41 80 106 95 220 102 79 102 142KL 157 163N 87 71 101 64
65% 76% 54% 35% 55% 62% 69% 68% 65% 64% 51% 64% T7% 58% 74% 60% 62% 72% 64%

No 101 35 61B 3B 19 34H 25 21 68 32 38M 36 217 660 32 34 26 22 18
20% 15% 24% 65% 26% 26% 16% 15% 20% 20% 25% 22% 15% 24% 15% 24% 23% 16% 18%

Don't know 76 22 55B - 14 15 23 24 49 26 38M 23 16 46 25 24 18 16 18
15% 9% 22% 19% 11% 15% 17% 15% 16% 24% 14% 9% 17% 11% 17% 16% 12% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

110



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q36. Do you believe it is ethical for individuals to invest in residential housing, beyond their primary residence, for personal financial gain?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Yes 323 115 103B 85 149 174 70 65 14 121 177L 25 184 131 8 224QR 82 17
65% 60% 75% 67% 66% 63% 61% 77% 58% 62% 70% 47% 70% 60% 44% 71% 55% 49%
No 101 52C 14 25 51 50 30 12 9H 53K 39 9 57 39 5 45 46P 10P
20% 27% 11% 19% 23% 18% 26% 14% 37% 27% 16% 16% 22% 18% 25% 14% 31% 29%
Don't know 76 26 20 18 25 52E 16 8 1 21 36 19JK 23 48M 6M 48 21 8
15% 13% 14% 14% 11% 19% 14% 9% 4% 11% 14% 37% 9% 22% 31% 15% 14% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
Q36. Do you believe it is ethical for individuals to invest in residential housing, beyond their primary residence, for personal financial gain?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 323 190C 130 88EF 190 26 12
65% 79% 53% 74% 62% 52% 68%

No 101 27 67B 22 63 9 4
20% 11% 27% 19% 21% 19% 20%

Don't know 76 24 49B 8 52D 14D 2
15% 10% 20% 7% 17% 29% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q37. Do you believe it is ethical for corporations or investment groups to invest in residential housing for financial gain?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.S.  mmmmm——————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Yes 195 120C 73 1 28 56 55 56 129 65 53 47 95KL 78 113N 560Q 24 600 54PQ
39% 50% 29% 20% 37% 43% 36% 40% 38% 41% 34% 30% 51% 29% 51% 39% 21% 43% 54%
No 237 100 132B 4 38 59 77 57 164 70 76 87M 73 1530 78 69 63S 66 38
47% 41% 52% 80% 51% 46% 50% 41% 49% 44% 49% 55% 40% 57% 35% 48% 55% 47% 38%
Don't know 69 21 46B - 8 14 21 26 45 24 26 25 17 37 29 20 28RS 14 8
14% 9% 18% 11% 11% 14% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16% 9% 14% 13% 14% 24% 10% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q37. Do you believe it is ethical for corporations or investment groups to invest in residential housing for financial gain?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Yes 195 75 57 49 90 104 38 41 11 89L 94L 11 120NO 73 2 150QR 35 9
39% 39% 41% 38% 40% 38% 33% 48% 48% 46% 37% 20% 45% 34% 10% 47% 24% 26%

No 237 98 60 65 103 134 64H 29 10 83 122 31 115 111 10 128 93P 15
47% 51% 44% 50% 46% 49% 55% 34% 40% 43% 49% 58% 445 51% 55% 41% 63% 43%

Don't know 69 19 21 15 32 37 14 15 3 22 35 11 29 34 ™ 38 20 11PQ

14% 10% 15% 12% 14% 13% 12% 18% 12% 11% 14% 21% 11% 15% 35% 12% 13% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q37. Do you believe it is ethical for corporations or investment groups to invest in residential housing for financial gain?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 195 118C 73 45 116 21

39% 49% 30% 38% 38% 42% 39%

No 237 106 126 54 152 19 10
47% 44% 51% 46% 50% 38% 57%

Don't know 69 17 46B 19 37 10 1
14% 7% 19% 16% 12% 21% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

038. Do you believe that corporations or investment groups based outside the U.S. should be able to invest in residential real estate inside the U.S.?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Yes 90 50 39 1 20GH 39GH 21 9 56 34 20 12 58KL 22 68N 30R 14 15 310R
18% 21% 16% 15% 27% 30% 14% 6% 17% 21% 13% 7% 31% 8% 31% 21% 12% 11% 31%
No 357 170 181 3 45 80 116EF 111EF 248 105 115M 130M 112 2120 138 99 86S 112PS 59
71% 71% 72% 65% 61% 62% 75% 80% 74% 66% 74% 81% 60% 79% 63% 68% 75% 80% 59%
Don't know 54 21 32 1 9 9 16 19 33 20 20 18 15 350 14 16 15 13 9
11% 9% 13% 20% 12% 7% 11% 14% 10% 12% 13% 11% 8% 13% 7% 11% 13% 9% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

038. Do you believe that corporations or investment groups based outside the U.S. should be able to invest in residential real estate inside the U.S.?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Yes 90 44D 25 14 61F 29 21 31G 8 59KL 25 5 63NO 27 - 68Q 11 100
18% 23% 18% 11% 27% 10% 18% 37% 35% 31% 10% 10% 24% 12% 21% % 30%

No 357 129 97 105B 145 212E 86H 43 15 119 2000 38 177 167M 13 218R 122PR 17
71% 67% 70% 82% 64% T7% 74% 51% 65% 61% 80% 71% 67% 77% 67% 69% 82% 48%

Don't know 54 20 16 9 20 34 9 10 - 17 27 10 24 24 6MN 31 16 7
11% 10% 11% 7% 9% 12% 8% 12% 9% 11% 19% 9% 11% 33% 10% 11% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

HOUSING
038.

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax

Very/ Not Too/

Total Smwht NAA

Total 500 241 245
100% 100% 100
(B) (C)
Yes 90 62C 24
18% 26% 10
No 357 161 188
71% 67% 76
Don't know 54 19 34
11% 8% 14

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC,

2024

Do you believe that corporations or investment groups based outside the U.S.

Tippers

20%+
118
% 100%
(D)
13
% 11%
B 89F
% 75%
16
% 14%
DEFG

305
100%
(E)

56
18%

225F
74%

25
8%

should be able to

invest in residential real estate inside the U.S.?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

039. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. Every community should have housing options for people of all income levels.
Or

2. It is okay for some communities to only have housing options for people with higher or lower incomes.

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Statement 1 374 182 186 4 57 90 117 105 250 123 126 116 132 2190 149 11490 75 1119 74
75% 75% 74% 85% 77% 70% 76% 76% 74% 78% 81% 72% 72% 81% 68% 79% 65% 79% 74%

Statement 2 94 50 43 - 13 33H 28 19 61 30 21 29 44K 38 53N 24 26 22 21
19% 21% 17% 18% 26% 18% 14% 18% 19% 14% 18% 24% 14% 24% 16% 23% 16% 21%

Don't know 32 9 22 1 4 5 9 14 26 5 8 16 9 12 18 7 14 7 4
% 4% 9% 15% 5% 4% 6% 10% 8% 3% 5% 10% 5% 5% 8% 5% 12% 5% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

039. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. Every community should have housing options for people of all income levels.

Or

2. It is okay for some communities to only have housing options for people with higher or lower incomes.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W ——=-=----------c ——— Conditions --- -=—-=-—--—-----———-
Ind/ —=—==—====—=== Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Statement 1 374 155C 94 95 162 212 76 71G 15 160K 173 41 204 157 14 215 130P 30
75% 81% 69% 74% 72% 77% 66% 83% 65% 82% 69% 77% 77% 72% 75% 68% 87% 86%

Statement 2 94 29 34B 25 46 48 23 14 8 30 59L 5 48 42 4 740 16 4
19% 15% 25% 19% 20% 17% 20% 17% 35% 15% 23% 10% 18% 19% 20% 23% 10% 11%

Don't know 32 9 9 9 17 15 17H - - 5 20J 73 12 19 1 27Q 3 1
% 5% 6% 7% % 6% 14% 3% 8% 13% % 9% 5% 9% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING
039. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. Every community should have housing options for people of all income levels.
Or
2. It is okay for some communities to only have housing options for people with higher or lower incomes.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Statement 1 374 167 201B 89 228 37 16
75% 69% 82% 75% 75% 75% 88%

Statement 2 94 57C 34 22 60 9 2
19% 23% 14% 19% 20% 18% 9%

Don't know 32 18 10 8 18 4 0
% 7% 4% 6% 6% 7% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q40. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. Building more units of housing in my community will help stabilize the price of housing where I live.

Or

2. The price of housing will continue to rise where I live regardless of how many units are built there.

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Statement 1 132 71 60 1 24 40H 41 26 88 44 33 29 70KL 65 64 41 23 25 42PQR

26% 29% 24% 17% 32% 31% 27% 19% 26% 28% 21% 18% 38% 24% 29% 28% 20% 18% 42%

Statement 2 323 157 162 3 47 82 101 89 210 109 105 115M 103 186 131 89 74 106PS 54
65% 65% 64% 63% 63% 63% 66% 64% 62% 69% 68% 72% 56% 69% 59% 61% 64% 76% 54%

Don't know 46 14 29B 1 4 7 12 23EFG 40J 6 17 16 12 18 25 15 18RS 9 4
9% 6% 12% 20% % 5% 8% 17% 12% 4% 11% 10% % 7% 11% 11% 16% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

Q40. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. Building more units of housing in my community will help stabilize the price of housing where I live.
Or

2. The price of housing will continue to rise where I live regardless of how many units are built there.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W ——=-=----------c ——— Conditions --- -=—-=-—--—-----———-
Ind/ —=—==—====—=== Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Statement 1 132 72CD 28 23 68 64 27 33 8 79KL 45 7 89NO 42 1 78 43 11
26% 37% 20% 18% 30% 23% 23% 39% 33% 41% 18% 13% 34% 19% 6% 25% 29% 31%

Statement 2 323 103 100B 94B 145 178 77 52 16 104 181J 38J 152 155M 15 202 99 21
65% 54% 72% 73% 64% 65% 66% 61% 67% 53% 72% 71% 58% 71% 79% 64% 67% 61%

Don't know 46 17 10 11 12 33E 12H - - 11 26 9J 22 21 3 37Q 6 3
% 9% 8% % % 12% 11% 6% 10% 17% 8% 9% 15% 12% 4% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q40. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. Building more units of housing in my community will help stabilize the price of housing where I live.

Or

2. The price of housing will continue to rise where I live regardless of how many units are built there.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Statement 1 132 80C 51 19 87D 14 9D
26% 33% 21% 16% 29% 29% 50%

Statement 2 323 143 167 93EF 191 27 7
65% 59% 68% 79%G  63% 54% 40%

Don't know 46 18 28 5 27 8D 2
% 7% 11% 5% % 16% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

Q41. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. State and local governments should play a role in addressing housing affordability.
Or

2. State and local governments should not play a role in addressing housing affordability.

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Statement 1 394 182 206 4 62 107 115 106 266 125 127 126 141 212 174 115 90 110 80
79% 75% 82% 85% 83% 83% 75% 76% 79% 79% 82% 79% 76% 79% 79% 79% 78% 78% 80%

Statement 2 106 60 46 1 13 22 39 33 71 34 28 34 44 57 46 30 25 30 20
21% 25% 18% 15% 17% 17% 25% 24% 21% 21% 18% 21% 24% 21% 21% 21% 22% 22% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOUSING

Q41. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. State and local governments should play a role in addressing housing affordability.
Or

2. State and local governments should not play a role in addressing housing affordability.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W ——=-=----------c ——— Conditions --- -=—-=-—--—-----———-
Ind/ —=—==—====—=== Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Statement 1 394 172CD 93 98 182 212 92 72 18 169K 178 48K 223N 157 14 230 137PR 27
79% 90% 68% 76% 81% 77% 79% 85% 78% 87% 71% 90% 85% 72% 76% 73% 92% 78%
Statement 2 106 20 45B 31B 43 63 25 13 5 26 74JL 5 40 61M 5 860Q 12 80
21% 10% 32% 24% 19% 23% 21% 15% 22% 13% 29% 10% 15% 28% 24% 27% 8% 22%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOUSING

Q41. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. State and local governments should play a role in addressing housing affordability.

Or

2. State and local governments should not play a role in addressing housing affordability.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Statement 1 394 177 208B 90 239 39 17
79% 73% 85% 76% 78% 79% 95%

Statement 2 106 64C 38 28 66 10 1
21% 27% 15% 24% 22% 21% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

HOMELESSNESS

Q42. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

2024

1. Homelessness is mostly the result of a lack of affordable places to live.

Or

2. Homelessness is mostly the result of mental illness and drug addiction.

---- Gender

Total Men

Total 500 242
100% 100%

(B)

Statement 1 199 97
40% 40%

Statement 2 253 129
51% 53%

Don't know 48 15
10% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

251
100%
(C)

96
38%

123
49%

33B
13%

nary/

4
100%
(D)

75%

17%

o
]

74
100%
(E)

35H
47%

38
51%

2
2

o

I1J,

Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
Age  —————————I- H.S.  mmmmmme——o
——————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $100K King
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >
129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
60H 66H 36 129 68 67 50 82L 106 88 62Q
47% 43% 26% 38% 43% 43% 31% 45% 40% 40% 43%
60 77 76 173 78 71 88 94 135 113 67
46% 50% 55% 51% 49% 46% 55% 51% 50% 51% 47%
9 11 26EFG 36 13 17M 22M 9 28 19 158
7% 7% 19% 11% 8% 11% 14% % 10% 9% 10%
KLM, NO, PORS

115
100%
(Q)

31
27%

66
57%

18s
16%

140
100%
(R)

56
40%

72
51%

12
9%

Puget West- East-

County Sound ern ern

100
100%
(S)

500
50%

48
48%

3
3

o
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOMELESSNESS

Q42. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?
1. Homelessness is mostly the result of a lack of affordable places to live.
Or

2. Homelessness is mostly the result of mental illness and drug addiction.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W ——=-=----------c ——— Conditions --- -=—-=-—--—-----———-
Ind/ —=—==—====—=== Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Statement 1 199 103CD 40 37 102 97 48 44 10 109KL 74 17 125N 70 4 116 67 16
40% 54% 29% 29% 45% 35% 42% 51% 41% 56% 29% 32% 47% 32% 23% 37% 45% 46%

Statement 2 253 72 87B 76B 110 143 58 38 13 76 1500 27 122 122 9 167 69 17
51% 38% 63% 59% 49% 52% 50% 45% 55% 39% 60% 50% 46% 56% 48% 53% 46% 50%

Don't know 48 17 10 15 13 35E 10 3 1 10 28 100 17 26 5M 34 13 1
10% 9% 7% 12% % 13% 8% % % 5% 11% 19% 6% 12% 28% 11% 9% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOMELESSNESS

Q42. Which of the following statements comes closest to your own view?

1. Homelessness is mostly the result of a lack of affordable places to live.

Or
2. Homelessness is mostly the result of mental illness and drug addiction.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Statement 1 199 103 90 42 126 19 6
40% 43% 37% 36% 41% 38% 34%

Statement 2 253 124 124 66 147 27 10
51% 51% 50% 56% 48% 55% 56%

Don't know 48 15 32B 10 32 3 2
10% 6% 13% 8% 10% % 10%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOMELESSNESS

Q43. Which of the following comes closest to your own views?
1. With the right policies and resources, homelessness is a problem that can be solved in my community.
Or

2. No matter how hard we try, homelessness will always be a problem in my community.

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)
Statement 1 308 156 149 2 47 94GH 93 71 204 103 99 87 122 16l 141 94Q 57 86 71Q
62% 64% 59% 45% 64% 73% 61% 51% 61% 65% 64% 55% 66% 60% 64% 65% 50% 62% 71%

Statement 2 142 68 72 2 21 25 52F 43 92 48 42 53 48 81 61 40 428 37 22
28% 28% 29% 55% 28% 20% 34% 31% 27% 30% 27% 33% 26% 30% 28% 28% 37% 27% 22%

Don't know 50 18 30 - 6 9 8 25FG 410 7 15 20 15 27 19 11 16 16 7
10% 8% 12% % 7% 5% 18% 12% 5% 9% 13% 8% 10% 8% 8% 14% 12% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOMELESSNESS

Q43. Which of the following comes closest to your own views?
1. With the right policies and resources, homelessness is a problem that can be solved in my community.
Or

2. No matter how hard we try, homelessness will always be a problem in my community.

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W ——=-=----------c ——— Conditions --- -=—-=-—--—-----———-
Ind/ —=—==—====—=== Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Statement 1 308 146CD 66 71 143 165 66 60 16 149KL 134 25 185N 110 13 188 94 27
62% 76% 48% 55% 64% 60% 57% 71% 69% 77% 53% 47% 70% 50% 70% 59% 63% 78%

Statement 2 142 33 56B 40B 66 77 36 24 6 34 93J 15 54 87MO 2 96 41 5
28% 17% 40% 31% 29% 28% 31% 28% 25% 18% 37% 28% 20% 40% 9% 30% 27% 15%

Don't know 50 14 16 17 16 34 14H 1 1 12 25 13JK 24 21 4 33 14 3
10% 8% 12% 13% 7% 12% 12% % % 6% 10% 25% 9% 10% 21% 10% 10% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

HOMELESSNESS

Q43. Which of the following comes closest to your own views?
1. With the right policies and resources, homelessness is a problem that can be solved in my community.
Or
2. No matter how hard we try, homelessness will always be a problem in my community.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Statement 1 308 157 143 71 186 33 13
62% 65% 58% 60% 61% 68% 75%
Statement 2 142 63 76 35 90 12 4
28% 26% 31% 30% 29% 25% 25%
Don't know 50 21 26 12 30 3 -
10% 9% 11% 10% 10% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOMELESSNESS
Q44. What do you think will have the largest impact on the level of homeless in Washington over the next 10 years?
---- Gender ----- Education Area

Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Building more 74 36 34 2 9 21 23 18 44 29 20 22 32 41 30 23 11 20 20
housing units 15% 15% 13% 41% 13% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 13% 14% 17% 15% 14% 16% 10% 14% 20%

Improving access to
mental health and

drug treatment 217 102 113 2 34 53 67 63 153 63 68 76 74 121 90 64 58 60 35

programs 43% 42% 45% 52% 45% 41% 44% 46% 45% 40% 44% 47% 40% 45% 41% 44% 50% 43% 35%

Increasing the

number of jobs

available for

workers of all skill 112 52 60 0 18 35H 34 22 76 34 34 30 47 55 55 29 21 32 29

levels 22% 21% 24% 7% 25% 27% 22% 16% 23% 21% 22% 19% 26% 20% 25% 20% 18% 23% 29%

Providing more

resources to law 60 34 26 - 11 8 19 22F 40 19 15 22 23 31 29 16 19 13 11

enforcement agencies 12% 14% 10% 15% 6% 12% 16% 12% 12% 10% 14% 12% 12% 13% 11% 17% 10% 11%

Something else 37 18 19 - 2 11 11 14 24 13 19M 10 8 21 16 13 6 14 4
% % % 2% 8% % 10% % % 12% % 4% % % % 5% 10% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOMELESSNESS

Q44. What do you think will have the largest impact on the level of homeless in Washington over the next 10 years?

Party Ql14: Washington 033:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~  ——-=—-——————————— -—- Conditions --- —-----------------
Ind/ —=——=—=—===== ————————————————— Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Building more 74 41cC 15 14 34 40 14 18 2 43K 27 5 48 24 2 39 32p 4
housing units 15% 21% 11% 11% 15% 14% 12% 21% 10% 22% 11% 9% 18% 11% 10% 12% 21% 12%

Improving access to
mental health and

drug treatment 217 80 63 59 92 125 45 31 17GH 79 114 24 112 97 8 143 60 14

programs 43% 41% 46% 46% 41% 46% 38% 36% 71% 40% 45% 46% 43% 44% 42% 45% 40% 42%

Increasing the

number of jobs

available for

workers of all skill 112 56CD 23 19 59 53 30 25 4 51 51 9 60 48 4 75 26 11

levels 22% 29% 17% 14% 26% 19% 26% 29% 15% 26% 20% 17% 23% 22% 21% 24% 17% 32%

Providing more

resources to law 60 [ 23B 27B 29 31 19 9 1 12 40J0 8 24 32 4 44 15 1

enforcement agencies 12% 3% 17% 21% 13% 11% 17% 11% 4% 6% 16% 15% 9% 15% 21% 14% 10% 4%

Something else 37 10 13 10 11 27 8 3 - 11 19 7 19 17 1 17 17P 4
% % % % % 10% 6% 4% % % 13% % % 5% % 11% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
HOMELESSNESS
Q44. What do you think will have the largest impact on the level of homeless in Washington over the next 10 years?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Building more 74 42 32 15 46 8 4
housing units 15% 17% 13% 13% 15% 17% 20%
Improving access to
mental health and
drug treatment 217 84 124B 60 125 24 6
programs 43% 35% 51% 51% 41% 50% 33%
Increasing the
number of jobs
available for
workers of all skill 112 64C 43 18 74 7 7D
levels 22% 27% 18% 16% 24% 15% 39%
Providing more
resources to law 60 33 26 14 39 5 -
enforcement agencies 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 10%
Something else 37 18 19 10 21 4 2
% % 8% % % 8% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE
045. How knowledgeable are you about Washington State's tax structure?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Very/Somewhat 241 148C 92 1 33 67 69 71 174 67 56 69 115KL 112 124N 71 56 63 52
48% 61% 37% 32% 45% 52% 45% 51% 52% 42% 36% 43% 62% 42% 56% 49% 49% 45% 52%

Very knowledgeable 47 34C 12 1 13GH 23GH 5 6 33 13 7 4 35KL 13 33N 9 6 13 18PQ

9% 14% 5% 15% 17% 18% 3% 4% 10% 8% 5% 3% 19% 5% 15% 6% 6% 9% 18%

Somewhat 195 114cC 80 1 21 44 64 65E 141 54 49 65 80 99 91 62 50 50 34
knowledgeable 39% 47% 32% 17% 28% 34% 42% 47% 42% 34% 32% 41% 44% 37% 41% 42% 43% 35% 34%
Not too/Not at all 245 91 149B 3 37 56 83 66 155 87 92M 86M 67 1530 90 69 58 74 45
49% 38% 59% 68% 50% 44% 54% 47% 46% 55% 60% 54% 36% 57% 41% 47% 50% 53% 45%

Not too 163 65 93B 2 27 37 49 47 108 52 63M 51 49 95 67 50 32 52 29
knowledgeable 33% 27% 37% 48% 37% 29% 32% 34% 32% 33% 40% 32% 27% 35% 30% 35% 28% 37% 29%
Not at all 82 25 56B 1 10 19 34 18 47 35 29M 35M 18 570 23 19 26 22 16
knowledgeable 16% 10% 22% 20% 14% 15% 22% 13% 14% 22% 19% 22% 10% 21% 10% 13% 22% 16% 16%
Don't know 13 3 10 - 4 5 1 2 8 5 6 5 3 4 7 5 1 3 3
% 1% % 5% 4% 1% % 2% 3% 4% % 1% 2% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE

045. How knowledgeable are you about Washington State's tax structure?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Very/Somewhat 241 100 68 58 121 120 62 46 13 108L 119L 14 147NO 90 5 173Q0R 56 12
48% 52% 49% 45% 54% 44% 53% 54% 54% 55% 47% 26% 56% 41% 27% 55% 38% 35%

Very knowledgeable 47 27D 14 4 33F 14 10 21G 2 35KL 12 - 36N 10 - 410Q 2 3
% 14% 10% 3% 15% 5% 9% 24% 8% 18% 5% 14% 5% 13% 2% 8%
Somewhat 195 73 53 54 88 107 51 26 11 73 107 14 110 79 5 132 53 9
knowledgeable 39% 38% 39% 42% 39% 39% 44% 30% 46% 38% 43% 26% 42% 36% 27% 42% 36% 27%
Not too/Not at all 245 88 69 68 99 147 53 38 8 80 129 37JK 114 121M 11 136 91P 18
49% 46% 50% 53% 44% 53% 45% 44% 34% 41% 51% 70% 43% 56% 56% 43% 61% 53%
Not too 163 56 47 44 60 103E 38 20 3 56 80 26JK 78 82 4 99 52 12
knowledgeable 33% 29% 35% 34% 27% 37% 33% 24% 11% 29% 32% 50% 29% 38% 19% 31% 35% 35%
Not at all 82 32 22 24 38 44 15 18 5 23 48 11 36 39 ™ 37 39P 6
knowledgeable 16% 17% 16% 19% 17% 16% 13% 21% 23% 12% 19% 20% 14% 18% 37% 12% 26% 18%
Don't know 13 4 1 2 6 8 2 1 3GH 7 4 2 3 7 3MN 7 2 4PQ

% 2% 1% % 2% % % % 12% 4% 2% % 1% 3% 17% 2% 1% 13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE
045. How knowledgeable are you about Washington State's tax structure?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Very/Somewhat 241 241C - 58 156F 15 8
48% 100% 49% 51% 31% 44%

Very knowledgeable 47 47C - 10 26 4 3
% 19% 9% % % 16%

Somewhat 195 195C - 48 130F 11 5
knowledgeable 39% 81% 40% 43% 23% 28%
Not too/Not at all 245 - 245B 58 142 31 9
49% 100% 49% 46% 63% 53%

Not too 163 - 163B 40 92 21 8
knowledgeable 33% 66% 34% 30% 43% 44%
Not at all 82 - 82B 18 50 10 2
knowledgeable 16% 34% 15% 16% 20% 9%
Don't know 13 - - 2 8 3 0
% 2% 3% % 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

TAX STRUCTURE

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion?
1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.
Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it helps.

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income =  —---------—--——————————-—
Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8)

Statement 1 132 82C 50 - 22 45GH 34 30 93 40 31 26 75KL 50 81N 45 22 34 32
26% 34% 20% 30% 35% 22% 22% 27% 25% 20% 17% 41% 19% 37% 31% 19% 24% 32%
Statement 2 220 111 104 3 29 49 78F 61 156 61 70 75 75 128 89 50 48 71P 51P
44% 46% 41% 75% 39% 38% 51% 44% 46% 39% 45% 47% 40% 47% 41% 35% 42% 50% 51%

Don't know 148 48 97B 1 23 36 41 48 89 58 54M 58M 35 910 50 508 45RS 36 17
30% 20% 39% 25% 31% 28% 27% 34% 26% 36% 35% 36% 19% 34% 23% 35% 39% 26% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
140



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

TAX STRUCTURE

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion?

2024

1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.

Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it helps.

Total

Statement 1

Statement 2

Don't know

500
100%

132
26%

220
44%

148
30%

columns tested BCD, EF,

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Party
Ind/
Dem Rep Other
193 138 128
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D)
75CD 24 27
39% 18% 21%
61 79B 62B
32% 57% 48%
57 34 40
30% 25% 31%

Parent
Yes No 1
225 275 1
100% 100% 1
(E) (F) (
66 66
29% 24%
90 130
40% 47%
69 79
31% 29%
GHI, JKL, MNO,

16
00%
G)

24
20%

50
43%

42
36%

POR

85
100%
(H)

35G
41%

30
35%

20
24%

24
100%
(1)

5
30%

10
43%

5
28%

Q
Ql2:Direction

Right Wrong Don't Tot
Dir Track Know Goo

195 252 53
100% 100% 100%
(J) (K) (L)

85KL 37 10
44% 15% 19%

68L 143JL 9
35% 57% 17%

42 72 34JK
22% 29% 63%

14: Washington

Economic
Conditions

Q33:
Housing Status

al Total Don't

d Poor

263 218
100% 100%
(M) (N)

106NO 25
40% 11%

870 132MO
33% 61%

70 61
27% 28%

Know Own

Rent Else

19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100%
(0) (P) (Q) (R)

93 29
% 29% 20%

1

6 2
1 147 57 1
6% 46% 38% 4
7
8

MN 77 63P
% 24% 42% 2
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE

Q46. Which is closer to your opinion?

1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.

Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Statement 1 132 97C 35 26 84 12 7
26% 40% 14% 22% 28% 25% 37%

Statement 2 220 114 98 62 129 22 7
44% 47% 40% 52% 42% 44% 38%

Don't know 148 30 112B 30 92 15 4
30% 13% 46% 26% 30% 31% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

helps.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE

Washington is one of only a few states in the United States that does not impose a personal income tax on residents.

Proponents of this approach say that this structure makes Washington attractive to businesses and high earners
while opponents say that the structure is regressive and hurts those with the lowest incomes in Washington.

Q47. Now that you've heard more about Washington State's tax structure, which is closer to your opinion?
1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.
Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it helps.

---- Gender ----- Education
Non-— Ethnicity ----------------- Income =  ——-———----—----—————-———
Bi- Age  —-—-———---- H.S.  mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-—-———-—————————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King

Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
Statement 1 230 128C 101 1 36 62 61 69 156 73 57 57 116KL 102 126N
46% 53% 40% 15% 49% 48% 40% 50% 46% 46% 37% 35% 63% 38% 57%

Statement 2 172 79 90 3 28 44 63H 35 114 55 55 65M 51 1030 62
34% 33% 36% 58% 38% 34% 41% 25% 34% 35% 36% 41% 28% 38% 28%

Don't know 98 35 61B 1 10 23 29 34 67 31 42M 38M 17 640 32
20% 14% 24% 27% 13% 18% 19% 25% 20% 19% 27% 24% 9% 24% 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS

145
100%
(P)

63
43%

56
39%

268
18%

115
100%
(Q)

46
40%

40
35%

28S
25%

140
100%
(R)

64
45%

41
29%

358
25%

Puget West- East-
ern

100
100%
(S)

58Q
58%

34
34%

8
8%
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

TAX STRUCTURE

Washington is one of only a few states in the United States that does not impose a personal income tax on residents.

Proponents of this approach say that this structure makes Washington attractive to businesses and high earners
while opponents say that the structure is regressive and hurts those with the lowest incomes in Washington.

Q47. Now that you've heard more about Washington State's tax structure, which is closer to your opinion?
1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.
Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it helps.

Party Q0l4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids W —====———————mmmmm ——— Conditions --- —=—====-—————————-
Ind/ ——————-—-—- mmmmmmm e Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Statement 1 230 103C 51 63 113 117 52 49 12 110KL 100 19 147N 75 9 163Q0R 57 10
46% 53% 37% 49% 50% 43% 45% 58% 49% 57% 40% 37% 56% 34% 45% 38% 29%

Statement 2 172 60 61BD 34 74 98 41 23 10 62 99L 10 70 99MO 3 103 51 17
34% 31% 44% 27% 33% 36% 35% 27% 41% 32% 39% 19% 27% 45% 14% 35% 49%

Don't know 98 30 25 31 38 60 23 13 2 22 523 24JK 46 44 8M 40P 7
20% 15% 18% 24% 17% 22% 20% 15% 10% 11% 21% 45% 18% 20% 41% 27% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TAX STRUCTURE
Washington is one of only a few states in the United States that does not impose a personal income tax on residents.
Proponents of this approach say that this structure makes Washington attractive to businesses and high earners
while opponents say that the structure is regressive and hurts those with the lowest incomes in Washington.
Q47. Now that you've heard more about Washington State's tax structure, which is closer to your opinion?

1. Washington State's tax structure is beneficial to Washington and its residents.

Or

2. Washington State's tax structure is regressive and hurts more Washingtonians than it helps.

Q45: Knowledge

Of Tax Q56: Tippers
Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- %

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Statement 1 230 130C 99 59 142 20 6
46% 54% 40% 50% 47% 40% 33%

Statement 2 172 86 81 43 107 13 8
34% 36% 33% 36% 35% 27% 47%

Don't know 98 25 66B 16 56 16DE 4
20% 10% 27% 14% 18% 34% 20%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

TIPPING CULTURE

2024

Q048. Do you support or oppose businesses suggesting tip amounts

Total

Total support

Strongly support

Somewhat support

Total oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

Don't know

---— Gender

Age
——————————————————————— White

$100K King

on the bill or on a check out screen?

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

Total Men
500 242
100% 100%

(B)

163 83
33% 34%
46 24
9% 10%
117 59
23% 24%
298 138
60% 57%
111 38
22% 16%
187 100
37% 41%
39 21
% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFGH,

251
100%
(C)

78
31%

21
8%

57
23%

157

62%

70B
28%

87
34%

16

o
]

4

100%
(D)

2
45%
17%
27%
55%

2B
55%

74

100%
(E)

37GH

49%

13GH

18%

23H
31%

30
41%

19
26%

11
14%

8
10%

I1J,

129 153
100% 100%
(F) (G)
54H  48H
42%  31%
22GH 4
17% $
32H  44H
25%  28%
65 96E
51%  62%
25 33
19%  22%
40E  62F
31%  41%
10 10
8% %
KLM, NO,

PORS

to their customers - for example,
Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
Gfaa Some Coll

65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >
139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
23 112 50 40 44 78KL 75 86N
17% 33% 31% 26% 28% 42% 28% 39%
5 33 13 12 8 26L 12 32N
4% 10% 8% 8% 5% 14% 5% 15%

18 78 37 28 36 52 63 54
13% 23% 23% 18% 23% 28% 23% 24%

104EF 202 94 90 104 104 167 124
75% 60% 59% 58% 65% 56% 62% 56%

32 80 31 38 37 36 66 43
23% 24% 20% 24% 23% 20% 25% 19%

T2EF 122 63 52 67 68 101 81
52% 36% 40% 34% 42% 37% 38% 37%

12 24 15 25IM 11M 3 27 11
8% 7% 9% 16% % % 10% 5%

145
100%
(P)

47

32%

11
7%

36

25%

86
59%

37s
26%

48
33%

13

o
]

NN

oe N o o° o

o°

o

=N oW [@ 03} [e)¥e)) @ (X8 w o

[l o o1 NN o =N

o°

140
100%
(R)

41
29%

8
6%

33
24%

91s
65%

39S
28%

52
37%

8

3
]

100
100%
(S)

49PQR
499

S

22POR

22%

27
27%

46
46%

11
11%

34
34%

6
6%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

TIPPING CULTURE

Q48. Do you support or oppose businesses suggesting tip amounts to their customers - for example, on the bill or on a check out screen?
Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~  ——-=—-——————————— -—- Conditions --- —-----------------
Ind/ —=——=—=—===== ————————————————— Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't
Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else
Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)
Total support 163 79D 43 29 88F 75 38 44GI 5 91KL 57 15 107N 53 3 111 45 6
33% 41% 31% 23% 39% 27% 33% 51% 23% 47% 22% 29% 41% 24% 15% 35% 31% 18%
Strongly support 46 25C 8 11 26 20 8 16G 1 32KL 11 3 34N 11 1 35 8 3
% 13% 6% 9% 11% 7% 7% 19% 4% 17% 4% 5% 13% % 8% 11% % 10%
Somewhat support 117 55D 36D 18 62 55 30 27 5 59K 46 13 74 42 1 76 38 3
23% 28% 26% 14% 28% 20% 26% 32% 19% 30% 18% 24% 28% 19% 7% 24% 25% 8%
Total oppose 298 105 82 86 124 174 72H 37 15 97 1700 32 149 139 10 187 93 18
60% 55% 59% 67% 55% 63% 62% 43% 65% 50% 67% 60% 57% 64% 54% 59% 62% 52%
Somewhat oppose 111 41 27 31 38 73E 24 10 4 31 63J 16J 51 54 6 66 34 10
22% 21% 20% 24% 17% 26% 20% 12% 17% 16% 25% 30% 19% 25% 33% 21% 23% 29%
Strongly oppose 187 64 54 56 86 101 49 27 11 65 107 16 98 85 4 121 58 8
37% 33% 39% 43% 38% 37% 42% 31% 48% 33% 42% 29% 37% 39% 21% 38% 39% 24%
Don't know 39 8 13 13 13 26 6 5 3 7 2537 6J 7 26M 6MN 18 10 10PQ
% 4% % 10% % % % 5% 12% 4% 10% 12% 3% 12% 31% 6% % 29%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
Q48. Do you support or oppose businesses suggesting tip amounts to
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total support 163 92C 67 44 99 12 6
33% 38% 27% 38% 32% 25% 34%

Strongly support 46 33C 10 12 27 3 3
% 14% 4% 10% 9% 6% 16%

Somewhat support 117 59 57 32 72 9 3
23% 25% 23% 27% 24% 19% 17%

Total oppose 298 134 159 71 185 30 9
60% 56% 65% 61% 60% 61% 53%

Somewhat oppose 111 43 63 27 63 14 5
22% 18% 26% 23% 21% 28% 26%

Strongly oppose 187 92 95 44 122 16 5
37% 38% 39% 37% 40% 33% 26%
Don't know 39 14 20 2 22 7D 2D
% % 8% 2% % 14% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

their customers - for example,

on the bill or on a check out screen?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

TIPPING CULTURE

Q049. Do you support or oppose businesses including automatic service charges or tips on customers’ bills, regardless of group size?
---- Gender ----- Education Area

Bi- Age = —==———————- H.S. mmmmm——————-
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Total support 98 50 46 2 21GH 44GH 19 12 68 28 22 22 54KL 36 60N 360R 15 19 270R

20% 21% 18% 35% 28% 34% 12% 9% 20% 18% 14% 14% 29% 13% 27% 25% 13% 14% 27%
Strongly support 32 16 15 2BC 11GH 18GH 4 - 21 12 5 5 23KL 9 23N 5 5 8 13P
% 7% 6% 35% 15% 14% 2% 6% 7% 3% 3% 12% 3% 11% 4% 5% 6% 13%

Somewhat support 65 34 31 - 10 26GH 15 12 48 17 17 17 31 27 36 310R 9 11 14
13% 14% 12% 13% 20% 10% 9% 14% 11% 11% 11% 17% 10% 17% 22% 8% 8% 14%

Total oppose 372 179 188 3 45 76 132EF 117EF 254 116 118 125 129 210 155 99 88 117PS 69
74% 74% 75% 65% 61% 59% 86% 84% 75% 73% 76% 78% 70% 78% 70% 68% 77% 83% 69%

Somewhat oppose 114 47 63 3B 18 24 42 30 77 37 31 44 39 65 48 29 27 37 21
23% 20% 25% 65% 24% 19% 27% 22% 23% 23% 20% 28% 21% 24% 22% 20% 24% 27% 21%

Strongly oppose 258 132D 125 - 27 52 90EF 87EF 177 79 87 81 90 145 107 70 61 79 48
52% 55% 50% 37% 40% 59% 63% 52% 50% 56% 50% 49% 54% 49% 48% 53% 57% 48%

Don't know 30 12 18 - 8G 9 3 10 15 14 14M 13M 2 230 5 10 12R 4 4
% % 7% 11% 7% 2% 7% 4% % % % 1% % 2% % 10% 3% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

Q049. Do you support or oppose businesses including automatic service charges or tips on customers’ bills, regardless of group size?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Total support 98 56CD 22 13 60F 38 20 34G 5 63KL 28 7 65N 28 5 65 27 5
20% 29% 16% 10% 26% 14% 17% 40% 23% 32% 11% 13% 25% 13% 29% 21% 18% 16%

Strongly support 32 20D 8 4 24F 8 7 15G 2 24KL 8 - 28N 4 - 25 5 2
% 10% 6% 3% 11% 3% 6% 18% 8% 13% 3% 11% 2% % % 7%
Somewhat support 65 36D 14 9 36 30 13 19 4 39K 20 7 37 23 5N 40 22 3
13% 19% 10% 7% 16% 11% 12% 22% 15% 20% 8% 13% 14% 11% 29% 13% 15% 9%
Total oppose 372 133 107 106B 150 223E 90H 44 15 120 2090 443 190 1730 10 238 112 22
74% 69% 78% 83% 66% 81% 78% 52% 65% 61% 83% 82% 72% 80% 52% 75% 76% 63%
Somewhat oppose 114 46 30 26 48 67 29 15 4 41 54 19JK 65 48 1 65 42 8
23% 24% 22% 20% 21% 24% 25% 18% 17% 21% 22% 36% 25% 22% 8% 20% 28% 23%
Strongly oppose 258 87 77 80B 102 156E 62H 29 11 79 1550 25 125 125 8 173 70 14
52% 45% 56% 62% 45% 57% 53% 34% 48% 40% 61% 46% 47% 57% 45% 55% 47% 41%
Don't know 30 4 9 10 16 14 6 7 3 12 15 2 9 17 4M 14 9 7PQ

% 2% % % % % % % 12% 6% % 5% 4% 8% 19% % 6% 21%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
Q49. Do you support or oppose businesses including automatic service
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total support 98 69C 24 22 61 8 6
20% 29% 10% 18% 20% 17% 33%
Strongly support 32 29C 3 4 21 3 3D
% 12% 1% 4% 7% % 16%

Somewhat support 65 40C 21 17 40 5 3
13% 17% 9% 15% 13% 11% 16%

Total oppose 372 164 204B 91 228 38 11
74% 68% 83% 77% 75% 76% 61%

Somewhat oppose 114 49 64 30 62 17 3
23% 20% 26% 25% 20% 35% 18%

Strongly oppose 258 115 140 61 167 21 8
52% 48% 57% 52% 55% 42% 43%

Don't know 30 9 17 5 16 3 1
% 4% % % % % 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

charges or tips on customers’

bills,

regardless of group size?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

050. How often to you leave a tip when eating at a restaurant where there are servers (e.g., a sit-down restaurant)?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Always/Often 445 209D 233D 2 64 110 143 124 300 143 133 145 167 235 201 124 104 127 90
89% 87% 93% 48% 86% 85% 93% 90% 89% 90% 86% 90% 90% 87% 91% 85% 90% 91% 90%
Always 370 165 203B 2 47 80 128EF 110EF 242 126 110 128 131 196 165 103 91S 1118 64
74% 68% 81% 48% 64% 62% 84% 79% 72% 79% 71% 80% 71% 73% 75% 71% 79% 79% 64%
Often 75 44 31 - 16G 30GH 15 14 58 17 23 16 36L 39 36 21 13 16 26PQR
15% 18% 12% 22% 23% 10% 10% 17% 11% 15% 10% 19% 15% 16% 14% 11% 12% 26%
Sometimes/Never 48 29 16 2C 11 17G 9 10 32 13 20 10 18 26 19 18 8 12 10
10% 12% % 35% 14% 13% 6% 7% 10% 8% 13% 6% 10% 10% % 12% 7% 8% 10%
Sometimes 44 26 15 2C 9 17 9 9 31 11 19 8 18 23 19 15 8 11 10
% 11% % 35% 12% 13% 6% 7% 9% 7% 12% % 10% 9% % 10% 7% 8% 10%
Never 3 2 1 - 2 0 - 1 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 3 - 0 -
1% 1% * 3% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *
I do not use this 8 4 2 1BC - 2 2 4 5 2 2 5M 0 80 - 3 3 2 -
type of service 2% 2% 1% 17% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% % * 3% 2% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

050. How often to you leave a tip when eating at a restaurant where there are servers (e.g., a sit-down restaurant)?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Always/Often 445 170 123 115 202 243 107 77 18 174 225 45 2380 1960 12 286 129 30
89% 88% 89% 89% 90% 88% 92% 90% 76% 89% 89% 85% 90% 90% 61% 90% 86% 87%

Always 370 137 105 97 160 210 86 57 16 141 195 34 1920 1690 9 234 109 27
74% 71% 76% 75% 71% 76% 74% 67% 68% 72% T7% 63% 73% 78% 45% 74% 73% 78%

Often 75 33 18 18 42 33 20 20 2 33 30 12 46 27 3 52 20 3
15% 17% 13% 14% 19% 12% 18% 23% 8% 17% 12% 22% 17% 12% 16% 16% 13% 9%

Sometimes/Never 48 20 14 11 22 25 9 8 6 18 23 [ 22 21 5M 27 17 4
10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 24% 9% 9% 12% % 10% 26% % 11% 12%

Sometimes 44 17 14 10 22 22 9 8 6 15 23 6 20 20 5M 24 17 3
% 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 10% 24% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9% 26% % 11% 9%

Never 3 2 - 1 - 3 - - - 3 - - 2 1 - 2 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 3%

I do not use this 8 3 1 3 1 7 1 - - 2 3 2 4 1 2MN 4 3 0
type of service 2% 1% 1% % * 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 13% % 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

050. How often to you leave a tip when eating at a restaurant where there are servers (e.g.,

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%
Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <
Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Always/Often 445 215 217 116FG 283FG 38G 8
89% 89% 88% 98% 93% 77% 47%
Always 370 168 190 107EF 233F 26G 3
74% 70% 78% 91%G  76% 53% 17%
Often 75 48C 27 8 49D 12D 5D
15% 20% 11% 7% 16% 25% 30%
Sometimes/Never 48 24 22 2 22 11DE 10DEF
10% 10% % 2% 7% 23% 53%
Sometimes 44 22 21 2 22 11DE 7DE
% % 9% 2% 7% 23% 41%
Never 3 2 1 - - - 2DEF
1% 1% 1% 13%
I do not use this 8 1 6 - 1 - -
type of service 2% % 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

a sit-down

restaurant) ?
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
Q051. How often to you leave a tip when getting a haircut?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
Always/Often 368 162 205BD 1 38 1038 123E 102E 259 107 102 112 154KL 181 182N 105 83 96 83R
74% 67% 81% 22% 51% 80% 80% 73% 77% 68% 66% 70% 83% 67% 83% 73% 73% 69% 83%

Always 278 109 168BD 0 24 63E 102EF 86E 188 88 75 96 107 141 133 83 66 79 51
56% 45% 67% 7% 32% 49% 67% 62% 56% 55% 48% 60% 58% 52% 61% 57% 57% 56% 51%

Often 90 53 36 1 14 40GH 21 15 70J 19 27 16 47L 40 49 23 18 17 32PQR

18% 22% 14% 15% 18% 31% 14% 11% 21% 12% 17% 10% 25% 15% 22% 16% 15% 12% 32%

Sometimes/Never 72 42C 26 3BC 26FGH 15 14 15 44 26 32M 20 19 490 17 23 17 17 14
14% 17% 10% 61% 35% 12% 9% 11% 13% 16% 21% 13% 10% 18% 8% 16% 15% 12% 14%

Sometimes 46 24 18 3BC 17FGH 11 9 9 27 17 17 14 15 320 10 15 10 10 12
% 10% 7% 61% 23% % 6% 6% 8% 11% 11% 9% % 12% 5% 10% 9% 7% 12%

Never 25 18C 7 - 9FG 4 5 6 17 8 15M 6 4 17 7 8 7 7 3
5% 7% 3% 13% 3% 4% 5% 5% 5% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3% 5% 7% 5% 3%

I do not use this 61 37C 21 1 11 11 16 22 35 26 21 27M 12 38 21 178 14s 2758 3
type of service 12% 15% % 17% 14% % 11% 16% 10% 16% 14% 17% % 14% % 11% 12% 19% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

051. How often to you leave a tip when getting a haircut?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Always/Often 368 140 107 89 181F 187 96 69 17 138 192 38 197 158 13 258QR 91 19
74% 73% 78% 69% 81% 68% 83% 81% 70% 71% 76% 71% 75% 73% 70% 81% 61% 56%

Always 278 97 77 76 126 152 75H 37 13 86 1573 343 139 1340 5 193QR 73 12
56% 50% 56% 59% 56% 55% 65% 44% 55% 44% 62% 65% 53% 61% 28% 61% 49% 33%

Often 90 43D 30D 13 56F 34 21 32G 3 52KL 35 3 58N 24 8N 65 18 8
18% 22% 22% 10% 25% 12% 18% 37% 14% 27% 14% 6% 22% 11% 42% 20% 12% 22%
Sometimes/Never 72 34 16 15 25 47 12 7 6 30 34 8 35 34 3 33 29P 9p
14% 18% 11% 12% 11% 17% 10% % 26% 15% 13% 14% 13% 15% 17% 11% 20% 26%
Sometimes 46 21 10 10 17 30 7 6 4 20 22 4 19 25 2 21 19 6P
% 11% 7% 8% % 11% 6% % 15% 10% 9% 8% % 11% 13% 7% 12% 19%

Never 25 13 6 5 8 17 5 1 3H 10 12 3 16 9 1 12 11 3
5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 6% 4% 1% 11% 5% 5% 7% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 8%

I do not use this 61 18 15 24B 19 42 8 10 1 26 26 8 32 26 2 26 29P 6
type of service 12% 9% 11% 19% 8% 15% 7% 12% 4% 14% 10% 15% 12% 12% 13% 8% 19% 18%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
051. How often to you leave a tip when getting a haircut?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Often 368 188 171 92FG 238FG 28 8
74% 78% 70% 78% 78% 57% 47%

Always 278 132 140 81FG 173FG 17 4
56% 55% 57% 69% 57% 35% 24%

Often 90 56C 31 11 64D 11 4
18% 23% 13% 9% 21% 22% 23%
Sometimes/Never 72 30 39 8 37 17DE 8DE
14% 13% 16% 7% 12% 35% 48%
Sometimes 46 20 24 5 26 11DE 5DE
% % 10% 4% 8% 22% 27%
Never 25 10 15 3 12 6DE 4DE
5% 4% 6% 2% 4% 13% 21%

I do not use this 61 22 36 18 30 4 1
type of service 12% % 15% 15% 10% 8% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
052. How often to you leave a tip when having food delivered (e.g., through a delivery app)?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Always/Often 268 116 150B 2 50H 92GH 84H 39 187 81 74 81 113K 124 139N 73 64 71 60
54% 48% 59% 55% 67% 71% 55% 28% 55% 51% 48% 51% 61% 46% 63% 50% 56% 51% 60%

Always 196 76 119B 1 34H 62H 68H 30 135 61 59 61 76 94 98 54 45 57 41
39% 32% 47% 15% 45% 48% 44% 22% 40% 38% 38% 38% 41% 35% 45% 37% 39% 41% 41%

Often 72 40 30 2 16H 30GH 17 9 52 20 15 20 37K 29 41N 19 19 14 19
14% 16% 12% 41% 22% 23% 11% 7% 15% 13% 10% 13% 20% 11% 19% 13% 17% 10% 19%

Sometimes/Never 69 38 28 2 17H 19 20 12 42 25 32L 13 24 480 19 24 11 19 15
14% 16% 11% 37% 23% 15% 13% 8% 12% 16% 21% 8% 13% 18% 9% 16% 9% 14% 15%

Sometimes 55 31 22 2 14H 15 15 10 35 19 241 10 21 36 18 19 7 16 13
11% 13% % 37% 19% 12% 10% 7% 10% 12% 16% 6% 11% 14% 8% 13% 6% 12% 13%

Never 14 8 5 - 3 4 5 2 7 6 8 3 3 120 1 5 4 3 3
3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 3% 2% 3%

I do not use this 163 87 74 0 7 18 49EF 88EF 109 53 49 66M 48 97 62 48 40 50 25
type of service 33% 36% 29% 7% 10% 14% 32% 63%G 32% 33% 32% 41% 26% 36% 28% 33% 35% 35% 25%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

TIPPING CULTURE

052. How often to you leave

Total

Total 500
100%

Always/Often 268
54%

Always 196
39%

Often 72
14%

Sometimes/Never 69
14%

Sometimes 55
11%

Never 14
3%

I do not use this 163
type of service 33%

193
100%
(B)

120D

62%

87
45%

Ind/
Rep Other
138 128
100% 100%
(C) (D)
73 54
53% 42%
52 45
38% 35%
21 10
15% 7%
19 17
14% 13%
14 12
10% 9%
5 5
4% 4%
46 58B
33% 45%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF,

225
100%
(E)

151F
67%

102F
45%

GHI,

a tip when having food delivered

2024

(e.g.,

275 116
100% 100%
(F) (G)
117 82
43% 71%
94 58
34% 50%
23 24
8% 20%
40 10
15% 9%
29 10
10% 9%
12 -
4%
118E 24
43% 21%
JKL, MNO, PQOR

24

100%
(1)

16
70%

12
49%

5
20%

5
21%

4
15%

1G
6%

2
9%

195
100%
(J)

116L

60%

79
40%

38L
19%

28
14%

24
13%

o

4
2
1
6

5
2

o

Ql2:Direction

252

100%

(K)
132

53%

101

40%

31

12%

31

12%

21

8%

10

4%

89

35%

through a delivery app)?

53

100%
(L)

19
36%

17
32%

3
5%

10
19%

9
18%

1
2%

230
44%

Ql4: Washington
Economic
Conditions
Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Track Know

Good

263
100%
(M)

1510
57%

108
41%

43
16%

32
12%

25

o
]

3%

80
30%

iy
—
—

o

N

o°

o°

"

oe

o

[y

o°

oo

N

oe°

=N =W =N w oo ;]

s wJ N oy an N~ o ul [

o

o

N
[tel\e) NO [~ ISt N ~ W o U1

o

o
o

oe°

w
i

Q33:
Housing Status

317
100%
(P)

171
54%

118
37%

53
17%

29
9%

24
7%

6
2%

117R
37%

149
100%
(Q)

78
52%

62
42%

15
10%

28P
19%

21P
14%

7
4%

43R
29%

35

100%
(R)

20
57%

16
46%
11%

12p
34%

10p
29%

o

ww N

o



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
052. How often to you leave a tip when having food delivered (e.g.,
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Often 268 144cC 116 68G 174G 22 4
54% 60% 47% 57% 57% 44% 22%

Always 196 97 92 59FG 123F 11 3
39% 40% 37% 50% 40% 23% 17%

Often 72 47C 24 9 52D 10D 1
14% 20% 10% 7% 17% 21% 5%
Sometimes/Never 69 26 41 6 36 15DE 10DE
14% 11% 17% 5% 12% 30% 59%
Sometimes 55 19 33 3 32D 11D 8DE
11% 8% 14% 3% 10% 22% 47%
Never 14 6 8 3 4 4F 2E
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 8% 12%

I do not use this 163 71 88 44 95 13 3
type of service 33% 30% 36% 37% 31% 26% 19%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

through a delivery

app) ?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

TIPPING CULTURE

2024

053. How often to you leave a tip when buying a drink at a bar?

---— Gender

Puget West- East-

County Sound ern ern

Total Men

Total 500 242
100% 100%

(B)
Always/Often 268 136D
54% 56%

Always 202 94
40% 39%
Often 66 41C
13% 17%

Sometimes/Never 84 43
17% 18%

Sometimes 70 36
14% 15%

Never 14 7
3% 3%

I do not use this 148 63
type of service 30% 26%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

251
100%
(C)

133D
53%

108
43%

25
10%

39
15%

32
13%
3%

80
32%

4
100%
(D)

74
100%
(E)

29
39%

17
23%

12
16%

19H
25%

15H
21%

4
5%

26F
35%

I1J,

Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
Age = ————————-T- < B
——————————————————————— White Grad Some Coll $100K King
65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >

129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P)
90EH 90EH 59 184 84 73 86 109 135 131 66
70% 59% 42% 54% 53% 47% 54% 59% 50% 59% 46%
67EH 72EH 46 138 63 61 67 74 103 97 52
52% 47% 33% 41% 40% 39% 42% 40% 38% 44% 36%
23 18 13 46 20 13 19 35K 32 34 15
18% 12% 9% 14% 13% 8% 12% 19% 12% 16% 10%
30H 22 13 52 32 24 23 37 51 33 31
23% 14% 9% 15% 20% 16% 14% 20% 19% 15% 21%
27GH 17 10 44 26 15 20 34 38 31 27
21% 11% 7% 13% 16% 10% 13% 18% 14% 14% 19%

3 5 3 8 6 9 2 3 120 2 4

2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3%

8 42F 67FG 102 43 58M 51M 39 83 56 48

7% 27% 48% 30% 27% 37% 32% 21% 31% 26% 33%

KLM, NO, PORS

115
100%
(Q)

63
55%

=Y )
o o o

N (61K ) w U1 0O

o

N W

140
100%
(R)

74
53%

59
42%

15
10%

19
13%

14
10%

5
3%

47
34%

100
100%
(S)

65P
65%

38
38%

27PQR
27%

14
14%

14
14%

161l



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

053. How often to you leave a tip when buying a drink at a bar?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Always/Often 268 105 78 71 139F 129 68 55 16 115 131 22 1450 1210 2 176 74 19
54% 54% 56% 56% 62% 47% 59% 64% 69% 59% 52% 42% 55% 56% 12% 55% 50% 55%

Always 202 77 60 54 105F 98 58 35 12 77 110 15 1030 980 2 133 57 13
40% 40% 44% 42% 47% 35% 50% 41% 49% 40% 44% 29% 39% 45% 9% 42% 38% 37%

Often 66 27 17 17 35 32 10 20G 5 38K 21 7 43 23 1 43 17 6
13% 14% 12% 13% 15% 11% 9% 23% 19% 19% 8% 14% 16% 11% 3% 13% 12% 18%

Sometimes/Never 84 44D 22 11 53F 30 28 21 5 37 39 8 48 34 2 49 30 5
17% 23% 16% 8% 24% 11% 24% 25% 19% 19% 15% 16% 18% 15% 10% 16% 20% 14%

Sometimes 70 36D 18 9 48F 22 25 19 5 28 36 6 40 29 1 41 25 4
14% 19% 13% 7% 21% 8% 21% 22% 19% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 6% 13% 17% 11%

Never 14 8 4 2 5 9 3 2 - 9K 2 3 8 5 1 8 5 1
3% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3%

I do not use this 148 44 38 47B 32 116E 20 10 3 43 82J 223 70 63 15MN 92 45 11
type of service 30% 23% 27% 36% 14% 42% 17% 11% 12% 22% 33% 42% 27% 29% 78% 29% 30% 31%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
053. How often to you leave a tip when buying a drink at a bar?
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Often 268 136 125 87EF 156 19 6
54% 56% 51% 74%G  51% 38% 34%

Always 202 93 104 7TEF 114F 9 3
40% 38% 42% 65%G 37% 18% 19%

Often 66 43C 21 10 43 10 3
13% 18% 9% 9% 14% 21% 15%
Sometimes/Never 84 45 39 10 45 19DE 9DE
17% 19% 16% 8% 15% 38% 52%
Sometimes 70 37 33 8 37 19DE 6DE
14% 15% 13% 7% 12% 38% 34%

Never 14 8 [ 2 8 - 3DEF

3% 3% 2% 1% 3% 18%

I do not use this 148 60 81 21 104D 12 3
type of service 30% 25% 33% 18% 34% 24% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
054. How often to you leave a tip when using a taxi or rideshare service?
---- Gender ----- Education Area
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————

nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern

Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)

Always/Often 248 123 124 1 38 75H 81H 49 168 80 63 72 113KL 118 123N 82R 59 55 52
50% 51% 49% 15% 52% 59% 53% 35% 50% 50% 41% 45% 61% 44% 56% 57% 51% 39% 52%

Always 162 74 88 - 18 43 55 43 104 58 38 54 70K 73 84N 50 40 43 29
32% 31% 35% 24% 34% 36% 31% 31% 36% 25% 34% 38% 27% 38% 34% 35% 31% 29%
Often 86 49 36 1 20H 32H 26H 6 64 22 25 18 43L 45 39 33R 19 12 23R
17% 20% 14% 15% 27% 25% 17% 4% 19% 14% 16% 11% 24% 17% 18% 22% 16% 9% 23%

Sometimes/Never 74 39 33 1 17H 25H 18 12 48 23 25 19 29 40 31 17 12 27 18
15% 16% 13% 20% 23% 19% 12% 9% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 15% 14% 12% 10% 19% 18%

Sometimes 59 29 28 1 14H 18 15 10 37 20 17 13 28 29 27 13 10 23 13
12% 12% 11% 20% 19% 14% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 8% 15% 11% 12% 9% 8% 17% 13%

Never 15 10 5 - 3 7 4 2 11 4 8M oM 1 11 4 4 2 3 5
3% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% * 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5%

I do not use this 178 80 94 3 19 28 54F 77EF 121 56 67M 68M 43 1100 66 46 45 58 30
type of service 36% 33% 38% 65% 25% 22% 35% 56%G 36% 35% 43% 43% 23% 41% 30% 31% 39% 41% 30%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

054. How often to you leave a tip when using a taxi or rideshare service?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Always/Often 248 109D 65 54 131F 117 70 46 15 110 115 22 1440 1010 3 162 73 13
50% 57% 47% 42% 58% 43% 60% 54% 65% 57% 46% 42% 55% 46% 17% 51% 49% 38%

Always 162 65 44 37 75 87 43 23 9 62 85 14 86 74 2 107 46 9
32% 34% 32% 29% 33% 32% 37% 27% 37% 32% 34% 27% 33% 34% % 34% 31% 25%

Often 86 43 21 17 56F 30 27 23 6 48K 30 8 58N 27 1 55 27 5
17% 23% 15% 13% 25% 11% 23% 27% 27% 25% 12% 15% 22% 12% 8% 17% 18% 13%

Sometimes/Never 74 28 27 14 32 41 14 15 3 28 40 6 30 38 6M 42 25 7
15% 14% 20% 11% 14% 15% 12% 18% 15% 14% 16% 11% 11% 17% 30% 13% 17% 20%

Sometimes 59 24 18 12 26 33 12 11 2 23 29 6 23 30 6M 36 18 5
12% 12% 13% 9% 11% 12% 10% 13% 9% 12% 12% 11% 9% 14% 30% 11% 12% 14%

Never 15 4 9 2 7 8 1 4 1 5 10 - 7 9 - 6 7 2
3% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 1% 5% 6% 2% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 6%

I do not use this 178 56 45 60B 62 116E 33 24 5 57 97 257 90 79 10 112 52 14
type of service 36% 29% 33% 47% 28% 42% 28% 28% 21% 29% 38% 47% 34% 36% 53% 35% 35% 42%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024

TIPPING CULTURE

054. How often to you leave a tip when using a taxi or rideshare service?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Oor <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Often 248 136C 108 71F 157F 13 7
50% 56% 44% 60% 51% 27% 38%

Always 162 85 74 52FG 100F 8 2
32% 35% 30% 44% 33% 16% 11%

Often 86 51 34 19 57 6 5
17% 21% 14% 16% 19% 11% 27%
Sometimes/Never 74 34 39 8 40 18DE 6DE
15% 14% 16% 7% 13% 37% 36%

Sometimes 59 26 32 6 36 15DE 2
12% 11% 13% 5% 12% 30% 12%
Never 15 8 7 2 4 3E 4DE
3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 7% 23%

I do not use this 178 72 98B 39 108 18 5
type of service 36% 30% 40% 33% 35% 36% 27%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13,

TIPPING CULTURE

2024

055. How often to you leave a tip when buying a coffee or other

---— Gender

Age

beverage at a coffee shop?

$100K King

Puget West- East-
County Sound ern

Total Men

Total 500
100%

Always/Often 224
45%

Always 145
9%

Often 79
16%

Sometimes/Never 199
40%

Sometimes 120
24%

Never 79
16%

I do not use this 77
type of service 15%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH,

=
o
(€]

o° o o° o o

oe°

[~ [~ N O wwo [~ N oy =
Q0 > (oY) NN 0N ~ ~ £~

o°

251

100%

(C)
118

47%

79

32%

38

15%

103

41%

65

26%

38

15%

31

12%

74

100%
(E)

36H
49%

21
28%

15H
20%

34
45%

21
28%

13
17%

5
6

o

1J,

129 153
100% 100%
(F) (G)
70H  73H
54%  48%
42 48
32% 31%
28H 25
22%  16%
46 59
36% 38%
30 32
24%  21%
16 27
135 17%
13 22
10%  14%
KLM, NO,

PORS

Education
Ethnicity ----------"-----—- Income
White Gfaa Some Coll
Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or >
337 159 155 160 185 269 220
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)
155 68 74 60 90 114 106
46% 43% 48% 37% 49% 42% 48%
100 45 46 47 52 71 70
30% 28% 29% 30% 28% 26% 32%
55 23 28L 12 39L 43 36
16% 15% 18% 8% 21% 16% 16%
126 70 57 72 70 108 86
37% 445 37% 45% 38% 40% 39%
82 38 39 43 38 67 51
24% 24% 25% 27% 21% 25% 23%
44 32 19 29 31 42 35
13% 20% 12% 18% 17% 16% 16%
56 21 24 28 25 46 28
17% 13% 15% 18% 13% 17% 13%

145
100%
(P)

57
39%

30
21%

27
19%

63
44%

35
24%

288
19%

25
17%

(€3}
w

o° o o° o

o°

[ NN NN = [l e ww £~
e

o N ot w o U [e)\e} (@Y [e)}

o

140
100%
(R)

61

44%

44

31%

17

12%

54

39%

36

26%

18

13%

24

17%

100
100%
(S)

53
53%

37p
37%

16
16%

30
30%

22
22%

7
8%

17
17%



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

055. How often to you leave a tip when buying a coffee or other beverage at a coffee shop?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

Always/Often 224 92 70 50 120F 104 54 53 13 103KL 105 16 1300 920 3 145 63 16
45% 48% 51% 39% 53% 38% 46% 62% 57% 53% 42% 31% 49% 42% 14% 46% 42% 47%

Always 145 61 43 38 78F 67 34 38 6 67L 68 10 830 620 - 95 41 9
29% 31% 31% 30% 35% 24% 29% 45% 26% 34% 27% 18% 31% 29% 30% 28% 25%

Often 79 32 27D 12 42 37 20 15 7 36 37 7 47 29 3 50 22 7
16% 16% 20% 9% 19% 14% 17% 17% 31% 18% 15% 12% 18% 14% 14% 16% 15% 21%

Sometimes/Never 199 76 48 51 86 113 50 26 10 70 106 24 97 92 10 121 63 15
40% 39% 35% 40% 38% 41% 43% 30% 43% 36% 42% 44% 37% 42% 51% 38% 42% 45%

Sometimes 120 47 31 24 51 69 27 15 9 48 60 12 60 52 8 71 40 9
24% 24% 23% 19% 23% 25% 23% 18% 36% 25% 24% 23% 23% 24% 42% 22% 27% 26%

Never 79 29 17 27 34 44 23 10 2 22 46 11 37 40 2 50 23 6
16% 15% 12% 21% 15% 16% 20% 12% 7% 11% 18% 22% 14% 18% 9% 16% 15% 18%

I do not use this 77 25 19 27 19 58E 13 6 - 23 41 130 36 34 ™ 51 23 3
type of service 15% 13% 14% 21% % 21% 11% % 12% 16% 25% 14% 16% 35% 16% 16% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, POR



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE
055. How often to you leave a tip when buying a coffee or other beverage at a coffee
Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax Q56: Tippers

Very/ Not Too/ 10%- 5%- 5%

Total Smwht NAA 20%+ 20% 10% Or <

Total 500 241 245 118 305 49 18
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Often 224 121 98 75EF 125 16 7
45% 50% 40% 63% 41% 32% 37%

Always 145 72 71 57EF 78F 5 4
29% 30% 29% 49% 26% 10% 25%

Often 79 49C 27 17 47 11 2
16% 20% 11% 15% 15% 22% 12%
Sometimes/Never 199 87 105 25 135D 28D 10D
40% 36% 43% 21% 44% 56% 54%

Sometimes 120 55 62 18 80D 20DG 2
24% 23% 25% 15% 26% 41% 10%

Never 79 32 44 7 55D 8 8DEF

16% 13% 18% 6% 18% 16% 44%

I do not use this 77 33 42 19 45 6 2
type of service 15% 14% 17% 16% 15% 12% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG

shop?



DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

056. How much do you tip for an average meal at a sit-down restaurant?

---- Gender ----- Education Area
Non- Ethnicity -----—-—---""-""----- Income = ——————-—————————————————
Bi- Age 000 @ ——————————- H.s. mmmm———————
nary/ —-——-——-———————————————— White Grad Some Coll < $100K King Puget West- East-
Total Men Women Other 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Alone POC Or < Coll Grad+ $100K Or > County Sound ern ern
Total 500 242 251 4 74 129 153 139 337 159 155 160 185 269 220 145 115 140 100
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S)
20% or more 118 56 62 1 8 27 34 48EF 89 29 36 43 39 68 49 37 27 34 20
24% 23% 25% 15% 11% 21% 22% 34% 26% 18% 23% 27% 21% 25% 22% 25% 23% 24% 20%
15% - < 20% 201 94 106 1 27 45 69 58 137 65 46 82K 73 101 95 53 43 62 43
40% 39% 42% 25% 37% 35% 45% 42% 40% 41% 30% 51% 40% 37% 43% 37% 37% 45% 43%
10 - < 15% 104 50 53 - 28FGH 27 32 16 65 35 38L 20 46L 54 45 34R 32R 19 19
21% 21% 21% 37% 21% 21% 12% 19% 22% 24% 13% 25% 20% 20% 24% 27% 13% 19%
5% - < 10% 49 25 21 3BC 7 18 14 10 29 20 22L 6 21L 24 25 13 6 17 12
10% 10% 8% 61% 9% 14% 9% 8% 9% 13% 14% 4% 11% 9% 12% 9% 6% 12% 12%
1% - < 5% 16 11 5 - - 12EGH 3 1 9 6 8 2 5 10 5 2 5 4 5
3% 4% 2% 9% 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 1% 3% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5%
0% 2 1 1 - 1 0 - 1 1 1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 0 -
* 1% * 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% *
Does not apply 10 4 4 - 3 1 1 4 7 3 5M 4M - 100 - 3 3 4 -
2% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% % % % 2% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFGH, IJ, KLM, NO, PQRS
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - DHM Panel Washington Survey: March 8-13, 2024
TIPPING CULTURE

056. How much do you tip for an average meal at a sit-down restaurant?

Party Ql4: Washington Q33:
————————————————— Ql2:Direction Economic Housing Status
Parent # Of Kids ~ ——=—==-----------o ——— Conditions --- -=—-——=--------———-
Ind/ —=—==—======= e — Right Wrong Don't Total Total Don't

Total Dem Rep Other Yes No 1 2 3+ Dir Track Know Good Poor Know Own Rent Else

Total 500 193 138 128 225 275 116 85 24 195 252 53 263 218 19 317 149 35
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R)

20% or more 118 43 37 35 45 73 22 23T - 46 57 14 73 44 1 77 38 3
24% 22% 27% 27% 20% 27% 19% 27% 24% 23% 27% 28% 20% 5% 24% 25% 9%

15% - < 20% 201 69 50 58 85 116 50 25 10 68 112 21 93 97 11 132 56 14
40% 36% 36% 45% 38% 42% 43% 30% 44% 35% 44% 40% 35% 44% 59% 42% 37% 40%

10% - < 15% 104 53D 28 18 52 52 31 17 4 43 53 8 58 45 1 67 29 8
21% 28% 20% 14% 23% 19% 27% 20% 19% 22% 21% 15% 22% 21% 8% 21% 19% 24%

5% - < 10% 49 20 14 10 30F 19 10 13 G 27K 17 5 27 20 2 27 16 6
10% 10% 10% 8% 13% 7% 8% 16% 31% 14% 7% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 11% 18%

1% - < 5% 16 4 5 4 10 6 1 7G 2 6 7 3 7 8 1 6 8 2
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% % % 3% 3% % 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 5%

0% 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - - 2 - - 1 1 - 1 - 1
* 1% 1% 1% 1% * * * 3%

Does not apply 10 4 3 3 2 7 2 - - 2 6 2 4 4 2MN 7 2 0
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 13% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHI, JKL, MNO, PQR
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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TIPPING CULTURE

056. How much do you tip for an average meal at a sit-down restaurant?

Q45: Knowledge
Of Tax

Very/ Not Too/
Total Smwht NAA

Total 500 241 245
100% 100% 100%

(B) (C)

20% or more 118 58 58
24% 24% 23%

15% - < 20% 201 100 95
40% 42% 39%

10% - < 15% 104 55 47
21% 23% 19%
5% - < 10% 49 15 31B
10% 6% 13%

1% - < 5% 16 7 8
3% 3% 3%

0% 2 1 1
* * 1%

Does not apply 10 4 6
2% 2% 2%

Q56: Tippers

118 305 49 18

100% 100% 100% 100%
(D) (E) (F) (G)
118EFG - - -
100%
-  201DFG - -
- 104DFG - -
34%
- - 49DEG -
100%
- - - 16DEF
87%
- - - 2DEF
13%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BC, DEFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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